
PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ECAB00018 CABLE PVC #18 7C SHIELD  
18 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR 
RATING : COMMUNICATION CABLE 

0ECAB00019 Q-CABLE PVC #22 3P M/F 2M 
DANIEL WOODHEAD 
773030D02F060 
RAC10 

0ECAB00023 CABLE PVC #18 4C SHIELD  
18 AWG 4 CONDUCTOR 
RATING : COMMUNICATION CABLE 
BLACK, WHITE, RED, GREEN 

0ECAB00029 CABLE PVC #18 12C SHIELD 
18 AWG 12 CONDUCTOR 

0ECAB00045 Q-CABLE PVC STRAIGHT 4P 5M  
01622US 
U2167-2 TURCK 

0ECAB00066 CABLE SJOW #16 3C 
0ECAB00068 CABLE SOW #16 4C 
0ECAB00069 Q-CABLE PVC #14 3C 30FT EXT.  

14/3 SJOW 30' 15AMP 
WEL002 

0ECAB00079 CABLE PVC #16 12C FLAT CABLE -35 
WEL089 

0ECAB00144 Q-CABLE PVC #16 4P FEM. 6FT 
U5078 TURCK 
104000A01F060 D.W 
OLD #41108 
6FT quick disconnect yellow cable for motor 

0ECAB00145 RECEPTACLE 4P MALE STRAIGHT 12" 
U5204-05 TURCK 
OLD #41103 
1R4006A20A0120 D.W. 
U520405 TURCK 

0ECAB00150 Q-CABLE PVC #16 4P 20FTM/F 
U5421 TURCK 
114020A01F200 
OLD # 41118 
20FT Quick disconnect yellow cable for motor 

0ECAB00213 Q-CABLE PVC 90D 4P 5M 
01623 
U2436 TURCK OLD NUMBER 
7020681 SICK OLD NUMBER 

0ECAB00242 FLEX CABLE #20 6C SHIELDED TPC 
61506 
OD 0.29" 
AMP RATING 10AMP 

0ECAB00243 SOO ULTRA GUARD #16 4CTPC 
87198 
OD .275 
AMP RATING 10AMP 

0ECAB00244 CABLE PVC #18 2C SHIELD RED/BLACK  
CAB18/1PRSHFT4 

0ECAB00251 CABLE PVC #18 2C SHIELD WHITE/BLACK 
0ECAB00262 WAMPFLER CABLE  

081109-1.5X81 
0ECAB00268 Q-CABLE PVC #24 6P 5MFEMALE 

U99-11853 TURCK 
RKC 6T-6/S618 
5M Quick disconnect GRAY cable for carriage 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ECAB00269 Q-CABLE PVC #18 4P 6M STRAIGHT TURCK  
RKM40-6/CS10973  
U2-01774 
4M mini fast disconnect YELLOW cable for carriage 

0ECAB00288 Q-CABLE PVC 4P F/M 4M 
RK4.4T-4-RS4.4T 
U2173-5 STRAIGHT / STRAIGHT 
U2431-1 (OLD NUMBER) STRAIGHT 90D 

0ECAP00005 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 18MM RANGE :5MM 1NO 
SHORT BARREL ( L = 47.5MM) 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
872C-DH5NP18-D4 
WEL408 

0ECAP00009 PHOTO DIFFUSE BACK. SUPP.24-240VAC/DC 
RELAY RANGE : 2M 
SERIES 42BC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
42BCB1CRANT4 
WEL218 

0ECAP00014 PHOTO RETRO M12 10-30VDC 
PNP RANGE : 15M 
SICK 
WL2000B5300S01 
7025980 
WEL389 

0ECAP00017 PHOTO DIFFUSE MINI QD 90-240VAC 
RELAY RANGE : 3.5M WITH TIME DELAY 
SICK 
WT2000-R5120 
7023067 
WEL356 

0ECAP00025 PROX EMITTER 
BALLUFF 
RXE-1805-PU-02 NEW # 
BESRXE1805P2 OLD # 
WEL339 

0ECAP00032 PROX INDUCTIVEANALOG 
10-30VDC 
0-16mA 18MM RANGE : 0.8-8MM 
SHORT BARREL 
TEMPERATURE RATING -25°C 
TELEMECANIQUE 
XS4P18AB120 
WEL195 
WEL052 

0ECAP00071 PHOTO BRACKET W2000 
SICK 
MBW2000 
7 022 981 
WEL391 
WEL358 

0ECAP00072 PHOTO RETRO TAPE 
SICK 
RTC 2-25C 
7 020 571 
SOLD PER FOOT 
WEL378 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ECAP00073 PHOTO REFLECTOR ROUND 83MM OD  
SICK 
P 975 
7 020 558 
WEL010 

0ECAP00087 PHOTO RETRO 1/2NPT 12-240VDC 24-240VAC  
RELAY RANGE : 15M 
SICK 
WL 260-S270 
6 020 767 

0ECAP00098 PHOTO DIFFUSE BLACK. SUPP. M12 18-30VDC  
INFRA-RED LIGHT 
PNP RANGE : 0.08-6M 
SICK 
DS60-P21111 
1 016 361 
FOR RETRO-FIT ORDER 6EKIT00016 

0ECAP00104 PHOTO DIFFUSE M12 10-30VDC  
PNP RANGE : 3.5M 
SICK 
WT2000B5140S01 
7 025 573 
OLD ONE 
WT2000-R5120 

0ECAP00105 PHOTO BRACKET FOR DS60 
SICK 
BEF-WN-DS60 
4 032 937 

0ECAP00109 PHOTO RETRO POLARIZED MINI QD 10-55VDC/20-40VAC 
RELAY RANGE : 0.05-4.87M 
SERIES 9000 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
42GRU-9201-QD 

0ECAP00134 PHOTO DIFFUSE BACK. SUPP. CABLE 2M 10-30VDC 
PNP LIGHT RANGE 20-130mm 
SICK 
WTB4-3P1361 NEW ONE1 028 094 
WT4-2-P132 OLD ONE1 015 150 
FOR LOW FILM ALARM 

0ECAP00194 PHOTO DIFFUSE MINI QD 10-40VDC  
PNP RANGE : 0.05-3M 
SERIES 9000 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
42GRP-9040-QD1 

0ECAP00195 PHOTO RETRO MINI QD 10-40VDC 
PNP RANGE : 0.05-9.14M 
SERIES 9000 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
42GRU-9000-QD1 

0ECAP00214 LIMIT SWITCH SAFETY WITH CRANK ROLLER 
CONN. : 1/2NPT CONTACT : 1 NO (13-14) 1 NC (23-24) 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
440P-MSLS11E 

0ECAP00220 DOOR SWITCH SAFETY 
ELECTRICAL TO LOCK 24VDC 
2NC (11-12, 21-22) 1NO (33-34) 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
440G-T27177 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ECAP00245 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 18MM RANGE : 5MM 1NO 
STANDARD BARREL ( L = 50MM)  
SICK 
IM18-05BPS-ZC1 
6 011 991 

0ECAP00246 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 12MM RANGE : 2MM 1NO 
STANDARD BARREL ( L = 65MM) 
SICK 
IM12-02BPS-ZC1  
6 011 971 

0ECAP00253 PROX INDUCTIVE M8 10-30VDC  
PNP 8MM RANGE : 1.5MM 1NO 
STANDARD BARREL ( L = 50MM) 
SICK 
IM08-01B5PS-ZT1 
6 020 219 

0ECAP00255 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 18MM RANGE : 5MM 1NC 
STANDARD BARREL ( L = 64MM) 
SICK 
IM18-05BPO-ZC1 
6 011 993 

0ECAP00262 PHOTO DIFFUSE CONV. M12 10-30VDC 
PNP LIGHT RANGE : 300-900MM 
SICK 
WTR2-P521S14 
1 025 619 

0ECAP00265 PHOTO RETRO LASER M12 10-30VDC 
PNP RANGE : 0.1-12M WITH TEACH BUTTON 
SICK 
WL9L-P430 
1 023 958 

0ECAP00267 PHOTO DIFFUSE BACK. SUPP. M12 10-30VDC 
PNP RANGE : 20-250MM 
CONNECT ON WHITE WIRE 
SICK 
WT11-P430 
1 018 511 

0ECAP00269 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 18MM RANGE :5MM 1NO 
SHORT BARREL ( L = 47.5MM) 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
872C-DH5NP18-D4 
WEL408 
REPLACES 0ECAP00143 
WLH011 (Verify if QD, if not quote  
0ECAB00045) 

0ECAP00270 PHOTO DIFFUSE CABLE 2M 10-30VDC 
PNP LIGHT RANGE : 200MM 
BANNER 
SE612D 
FOR LOW FILM DETECTION 

0ECAP00272 PHOTO DIFFUSE BACK. SUPP. M12 12-24VDC 
PNP RANGE : 0.2-2M 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
42BT-B1LBSN-F4 
MUST CONNECT ON WHITE WIRE 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ECAP00273 POSITION TRANSDUCER SEALED LVDTWITH CONNECTORAC 
OPERATED277MM LONG SHAFT 134.6MM+/- 2 
INCHMACROSENSORSHSAR750-2000 

0ECAP00274 SIGNAL CONDITIONNER FOR TRANSDUCER 
MACROSENSORS 
LVC-2412 

0ECAP00287 SAFETY EDGE 90° CORNER CONNECTOR 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
440F-A0071S 

0ECAP00333 LIMIT SWITCH SAFETY WITH ROLLER LEVER 
CONN. : M20 CONTACT : 1 NO 1 NC 
OMRON 
D4N-4120 
PROVIDED WITH PAL WRAPPER 

0ECAP00342 FOOT SWITCH WITH GUARD IP65 YELLOW / GREY 
RATING : MAX 600VAC 10A 
CONN. PG 16 1NO (13-14) 1NC (21-22)  
ABB 
IPSY1A11 

0ECAP00343 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 18MM RANGE :5MM 1NO 
SHORT BARREL ( L = 52MM) 
TURCK 
DWG-218/T 
(BI5M18AP6-XH1141) 
-LESS THAN 200MA 

0ECAP00344 PROX INDUCTIVE M12 10-30VDC 
PNP 18MM RANGE :5MM 1NC 
SHORT BARREL ( L = 52MM) 
TURCK 
DWG-219/T 

0ECNT00008 CONSEAL 1" T&B  
CSA100 T&B 
CS10 ANAMET 

0ECNT00016 CONDUIT X-FLEX 1"  
NON METALLIC  
THONMT100TB T&B 
15108 CARLON 
WEL270 

0ECNT00056 CONSEAL 1/2" T&B  
CS05 

0ECNT00077 CABLE GLAND CONN 1/2 NPT GREY 
180.050 ITC 
5112 LAPP FOR NUT SEE 0ECNT00390 
LH50G NEW NUMBER 12/12/01 CARLON COMPLETE 
LG43D OLD NUMBER CARLON 

0ECNT00085 BRACKET FOR POWER TRACK (FEMALE/MALE) 
P2 #1IN (pair) 
Nylatrac 

0ECNT00090 POWER TRACK NYLATRAC 
P2-5 
WR078 

0ECNT00101 FLAT CABLE CONN PG21 
B2012804C 
TO PASS FLAT CABLE TO TOWER WALL 
WEL090 

0ECNT00196 LOCK NUT 1/2 STEEL 
1704 

0ECNT00236 SPACER GREY PVC 2" X 3/8 OD 
SS816L 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ECNT00341 QUICK CONNECT 24P KIT CAGE CLAMP 
CRAS000005 
324.107 

0ECNT00368 CONDUIT X-FLEX 1 1/4" 
THONMT125TB T&B 

0ECNT00404 BRACKET NYLATRAC P1-5 M/F 
0ECNT00531 NUT GLAND CONN. PG21 
0ECUS00019 WRWA 60 PHASE CONDUCTOR INNER  

PER QUOTE 20020820 
BENDING PER 6MPRE00319 
WAMPFLER 
2 X 081118-4X11 DATA METAL 
1 X 081121-2 
1 X 081151-21 

0ECUS00020 WRWA 60 PHASE CONDUCTOR OUTER  
PER QUOTE 20020820 
BENDING PER 6MPRE00319 
WAMPFLER 
2 X 081118-4X11 DATA METAL 
1 X 081121-2 
1 X 081151-21 

0EDRV00012 DCDRV KBMM-125 KB 
KB9449 
WEL120 

0EDRV00013 DCDRV KBPB-125  
KB8900 
WEL121 
Note: Need to order 6EMIS00026 when use with Universal board 

0EDRV00014 DCDRV KBRG-240D KB 
KB8802 
WEL204 

0EDRV00016 DCDRV PLUG IN RESISTOR .5HP KB 
KB9841 
WEL159 

0EDRV00018 DCDRV 90/180VDC 2HP MINARIK 
MM23002D 
MM23001B OLD  
WEL055 

0EDRV00019 ACDRV .5 HP 230VAC SIEMENS 
6SE92121CA40 
WEL436 

0EDRV00106 ACDRV 1HP 230VAC MM420 SIEMENS 
6SE64202UC175AA1 

0EDRV00114 VECTOR ACDRV 1HP 230VAC MM440  
SIEMENS 
6SE64402UC175AA1 

0EDRV00119 ACDRV 1HP 460VAC MM420 SIEMENS 
6SE64202UD175AA0 

0EDRV00120 ACDRV 1HP 230VAC 1PH POWERFLEX4 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22AA4P5N1042.3 

0EDRV00121 ACDRV 1HP 110VAC 1PH POWERFLEX4 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22AV4P5N104 

0EDRV00137 ACDRV 1HP 230VAC 3PH POWERFLEX4 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22AB4P5N104 

0EDRV00138 ACDRV 2HP 230VAC 3PH POWERFLEX4 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22AB8P0N104 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0EDRV00162 BRAKE RESISTOR POWERFLEX 0.5HP-1HP-2HP 230VAC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
AKR2091P500 

0EDRV00164 BRAKE RESISTOR POWERFLEX 0.5HP-1-2HP 460VAC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
AKR2360P500 

0EDRV00168 ACDRV 3HP 480VAC 3PH POWERFLEX40 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22BD6P0N104 

0EDRV00170 ACDRV 1HP 230VAC 3PH POWERFLEX40 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22BB5P0N104 

0EDRV00171 ACDRV 1HP 460VAC 3PH POWERFLEX40 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22BD2P3N104 

0EDRV00189 ACDRV 2HP 460VAC 3PH POWERFLEX40 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
22BD4P0N104 

0EDRV00206 ACDRV .5HP 120VAC 1PH ABB 
ACS050-01N-02A2-1 

0EELC00030 RESISTOR 470 OHMS 5% 1/4W 
RES470K.25W 

0EELC00038 INTERRUPTOR (L.S. DOOR LUGGAGE)GC350462 
0EELC00043 POT 100KOHMS SHORT SHAFT 

PECK 
PEKU1041S28 
WEL135 

0EELC00047 RESISTOR 2KOHMS 5% 1/4W  
RES2K.25W 

0EELC00062 POT 5KOHMS SHORT SHAFT PECK 
PEKU5021S28 
WEL131 

0EELC00063 POT 10KOHMS SHORT SHAFT 2WATTS 
PECK 
  
PEKU1031S28 
WEL058 

0EELC00066 POT 1KOHMS SHORT SHAFT PECK 
PECK 
PEKU1021S28 
WEL332 

0EELC00117 POT 500 OHMS SHORT SHAFT  
PECK 
PEKU5011S28 
WEL130 

0EELC00166 ANALOG MULTIPLIER MODULE 
AXB53MOD 

0EELC00168 STRAPPING HEAD CLUTCH REGULATOR 
CONT. FOR TENSION INC. HOUSING 49SPR200 
49011767 

0EELC00174 DIODE ZENER 3.3V 1N47283.3V 
0EENC00017 BOX PVC 3.94 X 3.94 X 1.97 

SCEJB442 SCPETER 
50856 LUCA 
93.220 SHYLLER OLD ONE 

0EENC00106 DOOR HANDLE EUROBEX 
880APHK 
W511-08-9999H 

0EENC00115 DOOR HANDLE EUROBEX OLD STYLE  
880AH1 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0EENC00157 ENCL NEMA4/12 101006 EUROBEX 
10 x 10 x 6 
5412ESCH101006 

0EENC00198 KEY LOCK FOR HINGED PANEL DOOR 
EUROBEX 
880SCQ4K 

0EENC00247 LATCH BAR FOR W511-04-9999  
889CBAR90 

0EFUS00003 FUSE AGC 8A BUSSMAN 
AGC8 
WEL065 

0EFUS00004 FUSE ABC 12A BUSSMAN  
ABC12  
WEL097 

0EFUS00011 FUSE AGC 2A BUSSMAN 
AGC2  
WEL063 

0EFUS00015 FUSE AGC 5A BUSSMAN 
AGC5  
WEL333 

0EFUS00016 FUSE AGC 1A BUSSMAN 
AGC1 
WEL128 

0EFUS00023 FUSE AGC 3A BUSSMAN 
AGC3  
WEL125 

0EFUS00024 FUSE AGC 4A BUSSMAN  
AGC4  
WEL334 

0EFUS00026 FUSE AGC 10A BUSSMAN  
AGC10  
WEL064 

0EFUS00038 FUSE GMA .300A BUSSMAN  
GMA.300 
WEL225 

0EFUS00039 FUSE GMA 1AMP 250VAC BUSSMAN 
GMA1 
WEL227 

0EFUS00041 FUSE GMA 2A 250VAC BUSSMAN 
  
GMA2 
WEL142 

0EFUS00042 FUSE GMA 5A 125VAC BUSSMAN  
GMA5 
WEL455 

0EFUS00077 FUSE 4A 125V BUSSMAN  
GMA4  
  
WEL454 

0EFUS00086 FUSE MIDGET 25A 600VAC 
KTK25 
BAN25 BUSSMAN NO UL 
WEL496 

0EFUS00088 FUSE MIDGET 6A 600VAC  
KTK6 BUSSMAN 
MCL6 EDISON 
ATM6 GOULD 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0EFUS00089 FUSE MIDGET 10A 250VAC 
BAF10 BUSSMAN 
MOL10 EDISON 
OTM10 GOULD 
WEL474 

0EFUS00090 FUSE MIDGET 15A 250VAC  
BAF15 BUSSMAN 
OTM15 GOULD 
MOL15 EDISON 
WEL437 

0EFUS00096 FUSE MIDGET 12A 250VAC 
BAF12 BUSSMAN 
MOL12 EDISON 
WEL477 

0EFUS00098 FUSE MIDGET 4A 250V 
BAF4 BUSSMAN 
MOL4 EDION 
WEL464 

0EFUS00099 FUSE MIDGET 20A 250VAC 
BAF20BUSSMAN 
OTM20GOULD 
MOL20EDISON 
WEL482 

0EFUS00102 FUSE MIDGET 30A 600V 
KTK30 UL 
BAN30 BUSSMAN NO UL 

0EFUS00103 FUSE GMA 10A 125VAC 
GMA10 
WEL462 

0EFUS00104 FUSE GMA 3A 250VAC 
BUSSMAN 
GMA3 
WEL460 

0EFUS00105 FUSE 15A 125V BUSSMAN 
GMA15 

0EFUS00111 FUSE GMA 8A BUSSMAN  
GMA8 

0EFUS00149 FUSE HOLDER MIDGET 1 POLE ENTRELEC 
116438.13 

0EFUS00150 FUSE HOLDER GMA ENTRELEC 
115657.25 

0EFUS00273 FUSE CLASS CC 8A FOR MOTOR  
FERRAZ 
ATDR8 

0EFUS00274 FUSE CLASS CC 6A FOR XFO 
FERRAZ 
ATQR6 

0EFUS00275 FUSE CLASS CC 12A FOR XFO 
FERRAZ 
ATQR12 

0EHEA00001 HEATER 200WATTS CALORITECH 120VAC 
WULFTPXFT20011 WITH BRACKET 
PXFT200/120 
WEL258 

0EHEA00006 HEAT WIRE 20GA  
NI/CHROME 60/15 
Sell per RollWCU040 

0EHEA00025 HEAT WIRE 20GA NI/CHROME 20 FEET LONG 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0EMIS00005 SOLENOID ELECTRICAL 120VAC  
DELTROL BLUE ONE  
5718260 
RAC02 

0EMIS00066 KEY FOR ENCLOSURE 0EENC00125 
W51010039 EUROBEX 

0EMIS00080 SOLENOID TYPE D11 24VDC 
0EMTR00003 MTR 90V .5HP 56C TENV 1800RPM  

SCIENTIFIC PACIFIC 
4822 
PS.5-90 

0EMTR00007 BRUSH 1/8 TO 1HP 90VDC 
SCIENTIFIC PACIFIC 
YP00565 NEW # 
YP00507 OLD # 
WEL138 
WEL202 

0EMTR00009 MTR 230/460V 1.5HP 145TC TEFC 1725RPM 
BALDOR  
VM3554T  
WEL385 

0EMTR00011 MTR 230/460V .75HP 56C 1725RPM  
BALDOR 
VM3542 
WEL361 

0EMTR00012 MTR 230/460V 1HP 56C 1725RPM 
BALDOR  
VM3546  
WEL386 

0EMTR00027 MTR 230/460V .5HP 56C 1725RPM  
BALDOR 
VM3538 
WEL435 

0EMTR00031 MTR 230/460V 2HP 145TC 1725RPM 
BALDOR  
VM3558T 
WEL461 

0EMTR00038 MTR WD 230/460V 1HP 56C TENV 1725RPM BALDOR 
VWDM3546 
WEL508 

0EMTR00058 BRAKE 3LBS/FT 120/240V  
STEARNS 
 CBK003-1 

0EMTR00059 BRAKE 6LBS/FT 120/240VSTEARNS CBK006-2 
0EMTR00073 MTR 230VAC 1HP 143TC BALDOR 

VM3546T 
0EMTR00102 MTR GEAR 1/25HP 120 VAC 90:1 15.3/18RPM 

BALDOR 
GCP24122 

0EMTR00110 BRAKE MTR 230/460V 3HP 182TC 1725RPM 
BALDOR 
VBM3611T 

0EMTR00120 GEAR MOTOR 18.2 RPM 250 IN LBS TORQUE 90 RATIO 
GCP24022 

0EMTR00136 MTR 230/460V 7.5HP 213TC BALDOR 
VM3710T 

0EPLC00095 MICROLOGIX PROG CABLE 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
1761-CBL-PM02 
DISTRIBUTOR DISCOUNT IS NOT APPLICABLE ON THIS ITEM 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0EPLC00123 S7200 224 AC/DC/RLY SIEMENS 
6ES72141BD230XB0 

0EPLC00135 S7200 EEPROM (222-224) SIEMENS  
6ES72918GE200XA0 

0EPLC00202 S7200 224 DC/DC/DC SIEMENS  
6ES72141AD220XB0 

0EPLC00206 MICROLOGIX 1200 POWER : 120VAC 
INPUT : 14 AT 24VDC PNP 
OUTPUT : 10 RELAY  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
1762-L24BWA 

0EPLC00278 PANELVIEW 550 MONO TOUCH ONLY 24VDC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
2711-T5A5L1 
made in Twinsburg Ohio 

0EPLC00337 MICROLOGIX 1000 14I/O DC/DC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
1761-L16BBB 

0EPLC00358 RS LOGIX AND RS LINKS FULL VERSION 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
9324-RL0300ENE 
DISTRIBUTOR DISCOUNT IS NOT APPLICABLE ON THIS ITEM 

0EPLC00363 PANELVIEW 300 24VDC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
2711-M3A19L1 

0EPLC00378 PANELVIEW 600 PLUS MONO 24VDC  
PORT RS232/DH485/ETHERNET 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
2711P-T6M3D 

0EPLC00447 S7200 2ANL OUT 24VDC (224) SIEMENS 
6ES72320HB220XA0 

0EPWR00026 POWER SUPPLY 115W 24VGlobalGHOF324WEL305 
0EPWR00073 XFO 250VA 120-240/12-24 FERME 

TRANSFAB 
TRADC250HC 

0EPWR00082 XFO 200VA 120-240/12-24V CLOSE  
TRANSFAB 
TRADC200HC 
DC8468GB 

0EPWR00093 POWER SUPPLY 1.25AMP 30W 24V ABB 
1SVR427031R0000 
242341800 OLD ONE 1AMP 24W 

0EPWR00100 POWER SUPPLY 120W 24V ABB 
1SVR427014R0000 
1SVR423416R0000 OLD ONE 
2423416.00 OLD # 

0EPWR00121 CHOKE 3% 1HP POLARIS 480V 
OP0002Z3B 

0EPWR00140 POWER SUPPLY 240W 24V ABB 
1SVR427015R0100 
2423415.00 

0EPWR00152 XFO 200VA 120V-24V 12" LEAD 
TRADL8893EB 

0ERLY00015 RELAY HEAD COIL : 120VACRATING : 10A 
DPDT 
OMRON 
MY2AC120 
WEL309 
WEL059 
NEED A BASE 
NEED A CLIP 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ERLY00017 RELAY CLIP 
OMRON 
PYCA1 
WEL311 
NEED ONLY ONE PER RELAY 

0ERLY00018 RELAY BASE DIN RAIL 
7A DPDT 
OMRON 
PYF08AE 
WEL312 
NEED A HEAD 
NEED A CLIP 

0ERLY00019 RELAY HEAD COIL : 120VAC RATING : 5A 
4PDT 
OMRON 
MY4AC120 
WEL060 
WEL310 
NEED A BASE 
NEED A CLIP 

0ERLY00020 RELAY BASE DIN RAIL 
5A 4PDT 
OMRON 
PYF14AE 
WEL313 
NEED A HEAD 
NEED A CLIP 

0ERLY00023 RELAY HEAD COIL : 24VDC RATING : 10A 
DPDT 
OMRON 
MY2DC24 
WEL309A 
NEED A BASE 
NEED A CLIP 

0ERLY00028 RELAY POWER COIL : 120VAC RATING : 30A AT 240VAC 
DPDT 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
700-HG42A1 
WEL407 

0ERLY00036 RELAY HEAD COIL : 24VDC RATING : 5A 
4PDT 
OMRON 
MY4DC24 
WEL310A 
NEED A BASE 
NEED A CLIP 

0ERLY00039 CONTACTOR COIL : 24VDC RATING : 7.5HP AT 575V 20A 
POWER : 3 NO 
AUX. : 1NO 
SIEMENS 
3RT1016-1BB41 
WEL434 

0ERLY00096 CONTACTOR COIL : 24VDC RATING : 25HP AT 575V 30A AT AC-3 65A AT AC-1 
POWER : 3 NO 
AUX. : 1 NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
100-C30-ZJ10 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ERLY00100 RELAY TERMINAL JUMPER 2 POLES  
RED 
PHOENIX CONTACT 
FBST 6-PLC RD 
2966236 
FOR PLC-RSC RELAY 

0ERLY00107 RELAY TERMINAL COIL : 24VDC RATING : 5A AT 250VAC  
WITH LED 
SPDT 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
700-HLT1Z24 

0ERLY00108 RELAY TIMER COIL : 24-240VAC 24-48VAC/DC RATING : 5A AT 250VAC 
MULTI-FUNCTION RANGE : 0.05SEC-10HEURE 
SPDT 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
700-FEM3TU23 

0ERLY00110 CONTACTOR COIL : 24VDC RATING : 7.5HP AT 575V  
9A AT AC-03 32A AT AC-1 
POWER : 3 NO 
AUX. : 1 NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
100 C09-ZJ10 
COIL: 360MA 

0ERLY00111 CONTACTOR COIL : 24VDC RATING : 10HP AT 575V 
12A AT AC-3 32A AT AC-1 
POWER : 3 NO 
AUX. : 1 NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
100-C12-ZJ10 

0ERLY00142 CONTACTOR CONTROL SAFETY COIL : 24VDC 
RATING : 5A AT 250VAC 
6 NO (13-14, 33-34, 43-44, 53-54, 73-74, 83-84) 
2 NC (21-22, 61-62) 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
700S-CF620ZJC 

0ERLY00143 CONTACTOR SAFETY COIL : 24VDC  
WITH INTEGRATED DIODE 
RATING : 25HP AT 575V 30A AT AC-3 65A AT AC-1 
POWER : 3 NO 
AUX. : 1 NO 4 NC 
100S-C30-DJ14C 

0ERLY00167 HEAD RELAY TERMINAL COIL : 24VDC RATING : 12A 
700-HK36Z244 

0ESCA00009 SCALE FOOTING WITH NUT 
1/2 20 NF SWIVEL 
MATRIX 
960030 
WTS055 

0ESCA00013 LOAD CELL BEAM 4K LBS 
HBM 2mV/V 
  
B354K20760 

0ESLR00010 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 15AMP  
UNITED EQUIPMENT RCAA008005 
120V 
WEL136 

0ESLR00011 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 7.5AMP 28VDC 
UNITED EQUIPMENT RCAA008631 
  
WEL137 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ESLR00019 SLIP RING 19 POLES S15CP19WU4 
UNITED EQUIPMENT 
NOTE:SLIP RING ONLY - NOT PRE-WIRED 

0ESLR00025 SLIP RING 11 POLES AC AIR 
UNITED EQUIPMENT 
S15CP11WU3 

0ESLR00029 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 20AMP 600VAC 
RCAA008867 
WEL221 

0ESLR00030 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 20AMP 120VAC  
RCAA008004 

0ESLR00035 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 7.5AMP 600VAC 
UNITED EQUIPMENT RCAA008631B 

0ESLR00222 PHASE COLLECTOR W/O CABLEPHASE COLLECTOR WAMPFLER #081101-
001110823 

0ESLR00224 GROUND COLLECTOR W/O CABLE WAMPFLER  
081101-0012 

0ESLR00229 SLIP RING 20 POLES ASS'Y S15CP20WU3  
UNITED EQUIPMENT 

0ESLR00230 SLIP RING 12 POLES AIR ASS'Y S15CP12WU2 
UNITED EQUIPMENT 

0ESLR00231 WAMPFLER 4 POLE HANGER CLAMP 
081143-1X4X20 

0ESLR00233 WAMPFLER GROUND COLLECTOR #081101-0022 
0ESWT00002 REPLACED BY 0ESWT00339 & 0ESWT00312 

22OP PUSH/PULL 40MM RED E-STOP SIEMENS3SB12001LC53 
WEL166 

0ESWT00003 REPLACED BY 0ESWT00063 AND 1 EAX 0ESWT00130 & 0ESWT00156 
22OP 3POS SPR RTN BLACK SIEMENS 
3SB12002EB53 
WEL168 

0ESWT00005 REPLACED BY 0ESWT00127 & 
1 X 0ESWT00130 
22OP PUSH FLUSH GREEN SIEMENS  
3SB12000AE53 
WEL165 

0ESWT00006 CONTACT BLOCK 1NC SIEMENS 
3SB14300C 
WEL171 

0ESWT00008 CONTACT BLOCK 1NO SIEMENS 
3SB14300B 
WEL170 

0ESWT00020 REPLACED BY 0ESWT00062 & 0ESWT00130 
22OP 2POS MAINT BLACK SIEMENS  
  
3SB12002AB53 
WEL164 

0ESWT00022 22OP PUSH FLUSH RED SIEMENS 
3SB12000AC53 

0ESWT00025 THUMBWHEEL OMRON 
A7PH206/1 

0ESWT00026 THUMBWHEEL END CAP OMRON 
A7PM1 

0ESWT00028 WARNING 120VAC AMBER FEDERAL SIGNAL 
  
225/120A 
WEL427 

0ESWT00044 LAMP 130VAC SPECTROL 
SP105 
WEL150 
WEL216 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ESWT00046 KNOB FOR POTENTIOMETER 
B2740416 
WEL211 

0ESWT00047 MAIN SWITCH ASS'Y 40AMP 600VAC N/F ABBDOOR MOUNT OT32ET3S 
WEL486 

0ESWT00063 REPLACE W/ 0ESWT00337 + CONTACTS 
22OP 800E 3POS SPR RTN BLACK 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-PSB32 

0ESWT00124 STROBE LIGHT 24VDC AMBER F.S 
LP3T012048A 

0ESWT00127 22OP 800E PUSH FLUSH GREEN  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-PF3 

0ESWT00130 BASE 800E 3 WITH CONTACT 1NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-3LX10 

0ESWT00132 BASE 800E 3 WITH CONTACT 1NC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-3LX01 

0ESWT00156 CONTACT 800E 1NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-3X10 

0ESWT00187 STACK 70MM INCADESCENT LIGHT 24VDC RED 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
855T-B24DN4 

0ESWT00193 CONTACT 800E 1NC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-3X01 

0ESWT00194 STACK 70MM LAMP 24VDC 5WATTS 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
855T-L24 

0ESWT00198 LAMP 30VDC SPECTROL 
ALLEN BRADLEY USE 0ESWT00320 
HEAVY DUTY REPLACEMENT 
IS 0ESWT00295 
SP125 

0ESWT00258 STACK 70MMMODULE INC FIXE 24VAC/DC AMBER 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
855T-B24DN5 

0ESWT00264 22OP 800E PUSH/PULL E-STOP RED 40MM 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-PMT4 

0ESWT00265 CONTACT 800E LAMP HOLDER WITHOUT BULB 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800E-3DL0 

0ESWT00268 STACK 50MM TOWER LIGHT STROBE RED 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
855E-24BR4 

0ESWT00273 ROPE-PULL SWITCH 
0ESWT00287 AUX. CONTACT N.C FOR ABB 

OA1G01 
ABB 
FOR ALL DISCONNECT ABB 

0ESWT00310 800F LATCH 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-ALP 

0ESWT00311 800F BASE 3 WITH CONTACT 1NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PX10 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ESWT00312 800F BASE 3 WITH CONTACT 1NC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PX01 

0ESWT00313 800F CONTACT 1NO 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-X10 

0ESWT00314 800F CONTACT 1NC 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-X01 

0ESWT00320 800F LED WHITE 24VDC  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-N3W 

0ESWT00321 800F LED GREEN 24VDC  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-N3G 

0ESWT00325 800F 22OP CAP WHITE 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PP7 

0ESWT00329 800F 22OP PUSH FLUSH BLACK  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PF2 

0ESWT00331 800F 22OP PUSH FLUSH GREEN  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PF3 

0ESWT00332 800F 22OP PUSH LIGHT EXT GREEN 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PLE3 

0ESWT00333 800F 22OP 2POS MAINT BLACK  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PSM22 

0ESWT00334 800F 22OP 2POS MAINT ILL. GREEN 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PLSM23 

0ESWT00335 800F 22OP 2POS KEY BLACK 
KEY #3825 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800FP-KM21 

0ESWT00336 800F 22OP 3POS MAINT BLACK  
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PSM32 

0ESWT00337 800F 22OP 3POS SPR RTN BLACK 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PSB32 

0ESWT00339 800F 22OP PUSH/PULL RED E-STOP 40MM 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
800F-PMT44 

0ESWT00380 STACK 70MM INC LIGHT FIXE GREEN 24VAC/DCALLEN BRADLEY855T-
B24DN3 

0ESWT00388 STACK 70MM BASE MOUNT 10INCH POLE 
ALLEN BRADLEY 
855T-BPM25C 

0ETRM00058 TERMINAL POT 100K  
XCA000031 ENTRELEC 
116676 WEIDMULLER OLD ONE 

0ETRM00073 TERMINAL 5 PINS PCB 
WECO 
20873275 

0ETRM00090 TERMINAL END STOPPER  
ENTRELEC 
39990302 
199408.02 OLD ONE 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0ETRM00091 TERMINAL BLOCK 25A 
ENTRELEC 
11511607 

0ETRM00093 TERMINAL RESISTOR  
ENTRELEC 
11517714 

0ETRM00094 TERMINAL END COVER 
ENTRELEC 
11836816 

0ETRM00118 TERMINAL JUMPER 10 POLE WITH SCREW 
ENTRELEC 
16897307 

0ETRM00128 TERMINAL MINIATURE 
ENTRELEC 
11025105 

0ETRM00132 TERMINAL JUMPER 2 POLE MINIATURE 
ENTRELEC 
17321726 

0ETRM00133 TERMINAL JUMPER 3 POLE MINIATURE 
ENTRELEC 
17321807 

0MACF00007 TUBING SILICONE TRANSLUCENT 
51135K251 
WCL016 
TSD022 
0MFST00022 

0MBRG00001 BEARING FLANGED SACF210-31G 
FOR RADIAL BEARINGS 
4 BOLTS 1 15/16 SHAFT (NO COLLAR) 
MACHINED AND COUNTERSINK  
WLH005 

0MBRG00002 BEARING FLANGED UCFK204123 BOLTS  
USED ON WCA TURNTABLE FOR THE FIRST 5 CONVEYOR ROLLER'S 
WC024,WCU024, WC027 
A-40-07E 

0MBRG00005 RADIAL BALL BEARING 62022RSNR5/8  
WITH RETAINING RING62022RSNR5/8(1.375-499502H) 
WCL0300MBRG00005 
NTPS105 
NTPS026 
GOES ON THE END OF THE ALUMINUM ROLLER ON OLD CARRIAGE 

0MBRG00006 BEARING FLANGE UCFL204-12 
For Ball bearings2 BOLTS  
EPS018 

0MBRG00007 BEARING FLANGE UCFL20720 2 BOLTS  
UCFL20720 
WCU022 

0MBRG00009 ROD END TR7SPH  
WCU070 
CYLRE003 

0MBRG00013 SLEWING RING VE102541AV 
MODELE EUROPEEN EST 
WR042 

0MBRG00015 BALL BEARING SB20412  
3/4 BORE  
SB204 12  
FOR NTPS027, YOU MUST ADD 
2 X 0MBRG00055 

0MBRG00017 BEARING THRUST NTA1625 
WH022 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MBRG00019 BEARING ER12 
WCU042 

0MBRG00022 ROD END TR4SPH  
CYLRE001 

0MBRG00024 CAM FOLLOWER CR24  
wl012 

0MBRG00025 BALL BEARING SB20516 1" BORE  
0MBRG00025 

0MBRG00036 HOUSING PP5ZPP5Z(O.A.L.4:1/4")ass'y 
WC009A0MBRG00036 

0MBRG00038 THRUST WASHER TRB815 
0MBRG00043 THRUST WASHER TRA815 
0MBRG00052 PILLOW BLOCK 1" BORE VPS216 

BrowningVPS216 0MBRG00052 
0MBRG00055 HOUSING PFL4Z(47M2-Z)  

(PRESTEEL FLANGE) 
FOR NTPS027, YOU MUST 
ADD 1 X 0MBRG00015 

0MBRG00056 BEARING FLANGE PILLOW BLOCK UCP20720 
ITS040MBRG00056 

0MBRG00060 WHEEL FLAT BELT FENNER 
FAFNIR 

0MBRG00075 BEARING FLANGED 2 BOLTS UCFL20514 
WTP025 

0MBRG00076 WHEEL FA2011 FENNER 
WITH BUSHING SB0005 

0MBRG00085 BEARING FLG TAPPED HOLES SBFD20516G1 
BOLTS HOLES TAP 3/8-NC 
GREASE EPIC EP102 (COLD STORAGE) 
HOLE FOR GREASE FITTING 
SEE 0MBRG00132 (DON'T USE TAP. HOLES) 
USED 0MBRG00132 AFTER STOCK IS DEPLETED 
SBFD20516G1 
0M 

0MBRG00093 BEARING FLANGED UCFL20210 
0MBRG00098 THRUST WASHER TRC1220 

WCL003 
0MBRG00099 THRUST WASHER TRD1220 

WCL002 
0MBRG00132 BEARING FLANGED SBFD20516G1 

STDANDARD BOLTS HOLES (NO TAPPED HOLES) 
GREASE BEACON 325 (COLD STORAGE) 
HOLE FOR GREASE FITTING 

0MBRG00142 BEARING THRUST TRC1018 
0MBRG00164 BEARING FLANGE RCJ 2 3/8" (4 HOLES) 

TORRINGTON 
0MBRG00165 ROD END FEM. 3/8 RIGHT HAND 

CW6 
0MBRG00167 BEARING FLANGE UCF20720 4 BOLTS 
0MBRG00174 IGUS CARRIAGE NW01-27 
0MBRG00231 THRUST WASHER TRA-6681 

OD 5.0625" 
ID 4.125" 
THICK .03125" 

0MBRG00245 BEARING RLS8 2RS SEALED  
2 1/4" OD X 1" ID X 5/8" W. 
SKF:RLS8 2RS SEALED 

0MBRG00273 INA FLANGE BEARING PCJ60 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MBRG00283 EFSON 2 CARRIAGE WHEEL 
ROLLER-BUSHINGS- #RX0219 
REPLACED BY 6MROL00478 

0MBRG00288 INA FLANGED BEARING RCJ 70mm BORE 
SANDER 49015155 

0MBRG00309 LINEAR BEARING INA KGSNG 25 PP AS 
0MBRG00310 LINEAR SHAFT MISUMI PSFGW25-737-M12-N12 
0MBRG00326 COMBINED BEARING 2 SIDE WINKELWINKEL W4.053-APS 

(CF4.053FW10)WINKEL 4.053(BRG) + APS(FLANGE PLATE) 
0MBRG00335 BEARING HCFS-211-32 

SQUARE FLANGE UNIT 
2" SHAFT DIA. 
Eccentric collar locking device 

0MBRG00336 BEARING UTFU 213-20801 
SQUARE FLANGE UNIT 
2 1/2" SHAFT DIA. 
SET SCREW 

0MBRG00366 MISUMI LINEAR BEARING LHSS20 
0MBRG00369 ROTAFRIX COATED WHEEL FROM SANDER 

49010120 
0MBRG00430 MACHINED FLANGED DRIVE ROLLER  

CONCEPT PRINT 5679-MACHINED 
0MCHN00004 CHAIN ROLLER HC #501R 
0MCHN00013 CHAIN ROLLER #35 1RHC  

NTPS045 
NTPS046 

0MCHN00017 LINK CHAIN #40 1CL 
401CL 0MCHN00017 
0MCHN00061 (DUPLICATION WHICH 
WAS DELETED BY SOMEONE? 

0MCHN00018 LINK CHAIN OFFSET #35 1OL 
0MCHN00019 LINK CHAIN #35 1CL 

351CL0MCHN00019 
WC100 

0MCHN00020 LINK CHAIN #50 1CL 
0MCHN00044 BELT TIMING 150L050 
0MCHN00046 BELT TIMING 187L050 
0MCHN00047 BELT TIMING 225L050 
0MCHN00057 BELT TIMING 210L050 
0MCHN00060 CHAIN ROLLER#401R 100' 
0MCHN00065 BELT TIMING 202L050 
0MCHN00075 CHAIN ROLLER DOUBLE #60 2R 
0MCHN00084 LINK CHAIN DOUBLE #60 2CL 

602CL 
0MCHN00085 TIMING BELT 3460H200URW  

TIMING BELT 
3460H200 
346" LONG 
2" WIDE 
ENDLESS 

0MCHN00106 CHAIN ROLLER DOUBLE #35 2R 
0MCHN00107 LINK CHAIN DOUBLE #35 2CL 
0MCHN00108 LINK CHAIN OFFSET #35 2OL 
0MCHN00124 HABASIT BELT NVT131 
0MCHN00125 HABASIT BELT NVT131 
0MCOV00001 WRT RING GEAR COVER (2 PIECES) 

0RPLA00045 
WR126 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MFEN00015 FENCE SECTION 48" ASSY 
0MFEN00017 FENCE SECTION 24" ASSY 

SF 24 (6MRD0000-24) 
0MFEN00019 FENCE LEG ASSY  

LEG 10925 (6MRD00004) 
0MFEN00020 TOP ATTACHMENT PLATE  

(6MRD0000D) 
0MFEN00083 POST 50X50,H=2300mm, 190-230-005  

RAL1018 
190-230-005 

0MFST00007 RETAINING RING 1400 0100 
C-TYPE 1 ID 
NTPS169 
0MFST00007 

0MFST00010 SCHC SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4 
SF025007 
FHCS0412 

0MFST00012 WELD NUT 1/4 NC 
SNN245 
NW600250 
WN0420 

0MFST00028 RETAINING RING E-TYPE 150075  
0MFST00028 
NTPS188 

0MFST00036 NUT HEX ZC #8-32 
8-32NUT#80MFST00036 

0MFST00038 NUT HEX PLAIN3/4 NC3/4-nc 0MFST00038 
0MFST00046 NUT HEX ZC 3/8 NC 

NZ200375 
NUT06 

0MFST00047 NUT HEX ZC 5/16 NC 
NZ200315 
NUT05 

0MFST00048 NUT HEX ZC 5/8 NC 
NZ200625 
NUT10 

0MFST00049 NUT HEX ZC 1/2 NC  
NZ200500 
NUT08 

0MFST00050 NUT HEX ZC 3/4 NC 
NZ200750 
NUT12 

0MFST00051 NUT HEX NYLOC ZC 5/16 NC 
LN200315 

0MFST00054 NUT HEX ZC 7/16 NC 
NUT07 

0MFST00057 NUT HEX ZC 1/4 NC 
NZ200250 

0MFST00058 NUT HEX NYLOC ZC 1/2 NC 
NZ200500 
NYNUT08 

0MFST00065 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 
FHCS0616 

0MFST00067 WASHER FLAT ZC #10 X 1/4 ID 
WF200187 

0MFST00071 WASHER LOCK ZC 5/8 
WL200625 
LW10 

0MFST00073 WASHER LOCK ZC 5/16  
WL200315 
LW05 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MFST00080 WASHER FLAT ZC 3/8 
BS X 7/16 
WF200375 
FW06 

0MFST00081 WASHER FLAT ZC 5/16FW05 
0MFST00082 WASHER FLAT ZC 1/4 

WF200250 
FW04 

0MFST00090 BOLT SHOULDER 1/4 X 3/8  
0MFST00109 

0MFST00092 BOLT SHOULDER 1/4 X 1/2 
0MFST00092 

0MFST00101 SCHCS 10-24 X 3/4  
SF010007 

0MFST00102 BOLT SHOULDER 1/2 X 1 3/4 
1/2 x 1 3/40MFST00102 

0MFST00115 WASHER LOCK ZC #8 
WL200008 
W#8 

0MFST00116 WASHER LOCK ZC 1/2 
WL200500 
LW08 

0MFST00118 SHCS 10-24 X 3/4 
SHCH102412 

0MFST00152 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 3/4 NC X 6 
0MFST00152 
HHCS1272 

0MFST00154 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/4 NC X 3/4 
BC525007 
HHCS0412 

0MFST00155 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 3/8 NC X 1 1/4 
BC537012 

0MFST00159 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 3/8 NC X 3/4 
BC537007 
DUPLICATE 0MFST00053 

0MFST00160 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/16 NC X 1 1/4 
BC531012 
HHCS05200MFST00160 

0MFST00161 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/16 NC X 1LG 
BC531010 
HHCS0516 

0MFST00164 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/8 NC X 1 3/4 
BC562017 
HHCS1028 

0MFST00165 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/16 NC X 3/4LG 
BC531007 

0MFST00167 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/8 NC X 2 1/4 
BC562022 
HHCS1036 

0MFST00170 NUT HEX JAM PLAIN 5/8 NC 
0MFST00172 NUT HEX JAM ZC 1/4 NF 

JNUT04 
0MFST00173 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/4 NC X 1/2 

BC525005 
HHCS0408 

0MFST00174 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/4 NC X 1 1/4 
HHCS0420 

0MFST00184 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 3/8 NC X 1LG  
BC537010 
HHCS0616 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MFST00186 NUT HEX JAM ZC 3/8 NC 
JN200375 
JNUT06 

0MFST00194 CAPSCREW FLAT SOCKET HEAD 1/2 NC X 1 1/4 
SF050012 
FHCS0820 

0MFST00197 FLAT HEAD1/4 NC X 1 1/4 
SF025012 

0MFST00203 WASHER BONDED 1/4  
WB000014 
NTPS183W 

0MFST00206 WASHER LOCK ZC #10 
WL200010 
LW#10 

0MFST00208 WASHER FLAT ZC 1"  
  
FW16 

0MFST00209 BOLT SHOULDER 3/4 X 2 1/4 
SB1236 
0MFST00209 

0MFST00210 WASHER FLAT ZC #8 (NARROW)  
WF200125 

0MFST00217 CAPSCREW SOCKET HD #10-24 X 1/2 
SHCS10-2412 

0MFST00226 RETAINING RING 1400 187 (SH0187 PA) 
Anderton1400187WH0215MFST00226 

0MFST00230 WASHER LOCK ZC 3/8 
WL200375 
DUPLICATE 0MFST00207 

0MFST00232 CAPSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1/4 NC X 3/4 
SH025007 
SHCS0412 

0MFST00236 BOLT SHOULDER 3/8 X 1 1/4 
0MFST00237 BOLT SHOULDER 5/16 X 3/8  

SO031004 
CAN USE FOR  
SB0505 

0MFST00245 WASHER FLAT ZC 1/2 
WF200502 
FW08 

0MFST00252 NUT HEX JAM ZC 1/2 NC 
1/2-nc 0MFST00252 

0MFST00259 WASHER LOCK ZC 3/4 
WL200750 
LW12 

0MFST00260 WASHER LOCK ZC 1/4 
WL200250 
LW04 

0MFST00264 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/4 NC X 1LG  
BC525010 

0MFST00268 BOLT SHOULDER 1/2 X 3/4 
0MFST00275 BOLT SHOULDER 3/8 X 3/4 

3/8 x 3/40MFST00275 
0MFST00276 RETAINING RING 510050 (1400 50) 

EXTERNAL 1/2  
  
SPCL01 

0MFST00277 SPRING TORSION RIGHT FOR OLD STYLE CLAMP 
F94043R 
WCL005 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MFST00281 SOCKET FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4 
0MFST00283 WASHER FLAT ZC 3/4" 

3/4FW12 
0MFST00288 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/2 NC X 3 

BC550030 
HHCS0848 

0MFST00289 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/2 NC X 3 1/2 
BC550035 
HHCS0856 

0MFST00305 SOCKET FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1LG 
FHCS0416 
SHCS0416 

0MFST00308 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/4 NC X 2 1/2 
HHCS0440 

0MFST00313 WASHER FLAT ZC 7/16 FW07 
0MFST00329 WELD NUT 3/8 NC3/8-ncWN06240MFST00329, WN0624 
0MFST00415 NUT HEX NYLOC ZC 1/4 NC  

LN200250 
0MFST00416 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 1/4 NC X 1 3/4 

1/4-nc x 1 3/40MFST00416 
HHCS0428 

0MFST00422 CAPSCREW FLAT SOCKET HEAD 5/16 NC X 1 
SF031010 

0MFST00444 SCHCS FLAT 3/8-16 X 1 1/2  
SF037015 

0MFST00485 THUMB SCREW BRASS 1/4-NC X 1/2 
TS125005 

0MFST00518 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/16 NC X 2 3/4LG 
0MFST00526 MACHINE SCREW ZC #8-32 X 1/2 

MQ408005 
0MFST00599 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 3/8 NC X 2 1/2 
0MFST00625 BOLT SHOULDER 1/4 X 3/4 
0MFST00639 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 3/8 NC X 4 1/2 
0MFST00745 SHOULDER BOLT 5/16 X 3/4 
0MFST00776 BOLT HEX FULL THREAD GR.5 ZC1/2-NC X 3 LG 
0MFST00797 CAPSCREW FLAT SOCKET HEAD #10-24 x 2 1/2 LG. 
0MFST00800 NUT HEX JAM ZC 3/8 NF 
0MFST00952 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ZC M5-.8x16 
0MFST01026 BELLEVILLE WASHER ZC 1" ID 

SPEC # B2000-084 
1 ID X 2 OD 
.084 STOCK THICKNESS 
.136 FREE HEIGTH 

0MFST01032 BOLT HEX GR.5 ZC 5/8 NC X 5 1/2 
0MFST01082 NUT HEX BRASS 1/2-13 
0MFST01109 CAPSCREW BUTTON HEAD 1/4-NC X 1 1/4" 
0MFST01127 SOCKET SET SCREW HALF DOG 1/4-28 X 1/4 LG 
0MFST01130 NUT HEX JAM ZC 1/4 NC  
0MFST01138 LOCKING THREADED COLLAR  

McMASTER 6438K31 
0MFST01147 WASHER REINFORCED RUBBER (PK/10) 

1" ID X 2 1/4" OD X 1/8" THICK 
MCMASTER; 90131A557 

0MFST01177 WASHER FLAT NARROW ZC 1 1/2 
0MFST01196 BOLT HEX ZC GR.5 1/2-20 X 1 1/4 FULL THREAD 
0MFST01301 HEX NUT WITH SERRATED FLANGE ZC M8 
0MFST01317 INSERT CAH2-2520-260 1/4-20 UNC 

SHEREX 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MFST01549 NUT HEX ZC #4-40 
0MFST01550 CAPSCREW BUTTON HEAD 5/16-NC X 1/2 
0MFST01596 SCREW FLAT SOCKET HEAD M4*0.7 X 25 
0MHDW00004 BUSHING BRASS SS324012 

0MFST00501 
POP042 

0MHDW00013 BUSHING BRASS SS162012 
1/2 ID X 5/8 OD X 3/4 LG 
SS162012 
0MFST00239 
WCU104 

0MHDW00016 BUSHING BRASS SS243232 
3/4 ID X 1 OD X 2 LG 
0MFST00023 
WCL006 

0MHDW00017 BUSHING BRASS 3/4 ID X 7/8 OD X 1 LG  
SS242816  
0MFST00030 
WCU016 

0MHDW00022 BUSHING BRASS 5/8 ID X 7/8 OD X 5/8 LG 
SS202810 
P64-05  
0MFST00523 

0MHDW00025 REPLACE BY 5MHDW00202 BUSHING FLANGE BRASS SF20248 
5/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1/2" LG 
  
0MFST00017 
0MFST00433 
WCL001 
NTPS030 

0MHDW00043 COLLAR DOUBLE SPLIT STEEL 1 1/2 ID 2SC11/2  
0MFST00446 

0MHDW00049 COLLAR SPLIT STEEL 1 1/2 ID X 2 3/8 OD1SC 1 1/2 
0MHDW00057 COLLAR STEEL 5/8 ID x 1.110 OD  

x .505THK NOSS ZC 
0MFST00375 
WH069 

0MHDW00074 KEY LOCKING "L" HANDLE 
  
THE T HANDLE NOT AVAILABLE IN 1 1/2 CC 
EBERHARD 88T 2C 400 (04) (KEYED ALIKE) 
SPAE NAUR #096-263 (KEYED ALIKE) 
COAST #40038 
0MFST00436 

0MHDW00075 HANDLE DOOR FLUSH 1-8106-P9-BLC 
KEY LOCKING ALIKEREQUIRES LONG SCREWS 
0MFST00334 
WCA, WHP TOWER DOOR HANDLE 
WTS045 

0MHDW00080 HOLDER TG-1 ALUMINUM X 32" LG. 
120" CUT EACH LEN TO 32" & SEND OFF CUT. 
910245 0MFST00027 

0MHDW00095 KNOB PLASTIC 1/4 NC X 1  
6479K44  
0MFST00041 
WTS019 

0MHDW00096 KNOB PLASTIC 1/4 NC X 9/16  
6479K35 
0MFST00274 

0MHDW00097 KNOB PLASTIC 3/8 NC X 3/4 
NTPS051 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MHDW00098 LATCH (LEFT) 8-240L 54 
FOR THE RIGHT HAND CARRIAGE 
0MFST00488 
0MFST00366 
NTPS117 
NTPS116 
ntps111 

0MHDW00099 LATCH (RIGHT) 8-240R  
FOR THE LEFT HAND CARRIAGE  
0MFST00367 
NTPS116 

0MHDW00106 SPACER 13/16 DIA. X 1/8 LG 
NTPS037  
0MFST00139 

0MHDW00110 SPRING E0500-050-2000 
0MFST00140 

0MHDW00113 SPRING 207-357  
0MFST00371 
NTPS028 

0MHDW00115 SPRING HC10000802250 0MFST00457ntps002 
0MHDW00118 SPRING 3/8 OD X .041 WIRE X 1.625 OL 

PIANO WIRE 
3/8 OD x .041 wire x l.625 OL 0MFST00441 

0MHDW00119 SPRING ZC 1/2 OD X 3/8 ID X 2 LG 
F97019  
0MFST00454 
ES015 
WCU015 

0MHDW00120 SPRING 3/8 OD X .041 WIRE X 1.875OL 
PIANO WIRE 
3/8 OD x .041 wire x l.875 OL 0MFST00442 

0MHDW00121 SPRING 1 1/2 LG 7/32 OD .016WIRE 
Autocut 
9654K27  
0MFST00409 
0MFST00510 
RAC18 

0MHDW00122 SPRING 1 1/4ID X 4 1/4LG 
WTP011 
F97059 
0MFST00484 

0MHDW00123 SPRING EXTENSION 3/8 DIA. X 3 3/4LG .041WIRE 
9654K236(PKG/6) 
WCL029 

0MHDW00124 SPRING 5/8 X 2 3/4 F98200 
0MFST00372 
EPS026 

0MHDW00133 SPRING PIN 3/32 X 1/2 
0MFST00143 

0MHDW00134 SPRING TORSION LH F99125LH  
FOR RH CARRIAGE 
0MFST00534 
0MFST00514 
to figure which one is what, old it like an airplane and sit in driver seat, Right wing is 
up, left wing is down 

0MHDW00135 SPRING TORSION RH F99125RH  
13/16 ID X .100W X 2LG 
FOR LH CARRIAGE 
0MFST00535 
0MFST00135 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MHDW00140 SPRING EXTENSION 9654K212(PKG/6)  
0MFST00615 

0MHDW00142 SPRING DICS BELLEVILLE 
680-102 

0MHDW00143 BLADE CERAMIC COATED CT260 
0MHDW00161 NYLON CORD FOR PULL CORD 
0MHDW00162 CLIP FOR PULL CORD 
0MHDW00172 RETAINING RING E-RING 

E-0062-PAR (150062) 
EXTERNAL 

0MHDW00175 RETAINING RING N14000062 
0MHDW00180 HANDLE NON LOCKING 096237 
0MHDW00181 LATCH D4024 
0MHDW00186 SPRING COMPRESSION 

C1225 085 1000 
0MHDW00215 T-HANDLE QUICK RELEASE 

90293A104 
0MHDW00222 HINGE EMKA 1056 U37 
0MHDW00232 RETAINING RING 510037 (SH0037 PA) 

EXTERNAL 
0MHDW00234 SPRING COMPRESSION 

C0240 035 1000 
0MHDW00361 CASTER V GROVED #W633GRB  

CAN-AM 
#W633GRB 
DIA 6" 
WIDTH 3" 

0MHDW00365 TRACK WHEEL V-GROOVE 4 X 1 1/2 
McMaster 
22425T1 

0MHDW00382 RETAINING RING E-RING TRUARC 5133-25 
(SHA025) (E0025PAR) (25/PK) 

0MHDW00427 RECTANGULAR BUMPER W METAL PLATE 
NEOPRENE 2 1/2" X 2" X 2" 
Mc MASTER # 9306K16 

0MHDW00449 VIBRATION CONTROL MOUNT  
MCMASTER 9376K143 (9378K31) 

0MHDW00467 COLLAR DOUBLE SPLIT 2SC3/4 ID 
0MHDW00482 BUMPER RECESSED9540K58 

McMASTER 
0MHDW00513 V-GROOVED STEEL WHEELS 

WGR415BBRG SIZE: 3/4" 
0MHDW00528 BUSHING BRASS 3/4 ID X 1 OD X 2 1/2 LG  

SS2432-40,B1216-20 
0MHDW00546 CONICAL SPRING 302SS 1692K24 

PKG/3  
McMASTER 1692K24 

0MHDW00570 SPRING HC09380802250  
O.D. 15/16" 
WIRE; .080" 
LG.; 2.250" 

0MHDW00574 DO NOT RE-ORDER (SEE PIERRE MAUGER) 
CONICAL COMPRESSION SPRING 49005501 
KT/GUTEKUNST/DRUCKFEDER/A/NR/5410.SLDPRT  
SANDER A/NR/5410 

0MHDW00579 THRUST WASHER SYMMCO ST-2440-4 
0MHDW00595 VIBRATION MOUNT REID TOOL VM-47-1M 
0MHDW00603 SPRING COMPRESSION MCMASTER 9584K99 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MHDW00639 PULL HANDLE  
MISUMI HANDLE UPCN26 
MCMASTER; 

0MHDW00728 BINDING SCREW MC MASTER 94887A179 STAINLESS STEEL 
PK/10 
MC MASTER 94887A179 BINDING SCREW 
WAS MC MASTER (93121A360 ALUMINUM) 

0MHDW00766 COMPRESSION SPRING SPEC C0360-032-1000 
0MHDW00778 4 DIA RUBBER WHEEL 8369T4 

(MC MASTER) 
0MHDW00793 REID TOOL HANDLE KHB-104 

MC MASTER 6271K47 
0MHDW00867 SPRING COMPRESSION MUSUMI WT10-20 
0MHDW00868 SPRING PLUNGER MISUMI PJL12-10 
0MHYD00001 PUMP HYDRAULIC (RIGHT) PLP10.8D0-30S0-LOC/OB-N-EL-FS 

INLET AND OUTLET PORT SAE 10 AND SAE 8 
ES009 

0MHYD00087 STRAIGTH 1-TOUCH UNION FITTING 
1/4 TUBING TO 1/4 TUBING 
LINCOLN244058 
FEMALE TO FEMALE 

0MHYD00118 LINCON VALVE OUTLET CLOSURE PLUG 303-19346-2 
0MHYD00119 LINCOLN QUICKLINC VALVE OUTLET FITTING W CHECK 

272658 1/8 NPT 1/4 QUICKLINC 
0MPNU00001 FITTING 90 DEG 1/4T X 1/4 (M) NPT  

SMC 
KQL07-35S 

0MPNU00013 FLOW CONTROLLER INLINE 1/4" SMCNAS2001F-07 
0MPNU00020 CYLINDER RODLESS 25MM BORE 78" STROKE 

NUMATICS 
CYL10078 
S1011250078AMO 
CYL06 
SMC OMPNU00251 

0MPNU00029 CYLINDER, 2" BORE, 12" STROKE, W/MAGNET  
NUMATICS 
P4AL12A1CCAA2NUMATICS 
NCDA1C200-1200 SMC 
CYL20012 

0MPNU00030 FITTING 1/4"T X 1/4" (M) NPT SMC  
KQH07-35S 

0MPNU00033 CYLINDER DOUBLE ACTING 1 1/2" BORE, 4" STROKE W/MAGNET NUMATIC 
1500D0204A03 
ITS07 

0MPNU00041 FITTING T3 X 1/4 TUBE SMC 
KQ2T07-00 NEW MODEL 
KQT07-00 OLD MODEL 
THT04 

0MPNU00070 FITTING 90 DEG 1/4T X 1/8 (M) NPT 
SMC KQL07-34S 

0MPNU00071 CYLINDER DOUBLE ACTING, 3/4" BORE, 2" STROKE REAR PIVOT 
0750D0202A -NUMATICS 
NCMC075-0200 -SMC 
CYL07502 

0MPNU00079 FITTING BARBED 3/8"ID X 3/8"NTP SMC  
BFAPP125-6C 

0MPNU00080 VALVE NEEDLE 
N10BK 
ES017 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MPNU00081 CYLINDER DOUBLE ACTING, 3/4" BORE 4" STROKE REAR PIVOT  
0750D0204A NUMATICS 
NCMC075-0400 SMC 
CYL07504 

0MPNU00086 AIR BAG NUMATICS  
ASND31-6-1 
W013586900 FIRESTONE 
STYLE # 20, PORT 3/4 NPT 
POP028 

0MPNU00104 SWITCH PRESSURE F5100100PMB8515A 
WPN005 

0MPNU00121 TUBING POLYURETHANE 1/4" X 500' SMC 
TIUB07BU-153 
  
BLUE ONE 

0MPNU00146 FITTING 1/8" X 1/4" MALE SMC 
KQH0734S 

0MPNU00160 TUBING PLASTIC 1/4" X 500' SMC  
PEAPP2205H-04 
WHITE ONE 

0MPNU00177 REED SWITCH DA54L LONG LEAD SMC 
WEL475 

0MPNU00191 REED SWITCH SR600425 10FT 
C/W BRACKET NUMATIC 
  
R600425 
FOR RODLESS  
25MM BORE  
NUMATIC 

0MPNU00192 BRACKET REED SWITCH NUMATICS  
FOR RODLESS, W/GUIDE, 32MM BORE 
S5RB3221 

0MPNU00193 REED SWITCH NUMATICS 
SR6-004 
  
WEL328 

0MPNU00197 REED SWITCH NUMATICS 
  
AR6-001 
WEL134 

0MPNU00202 REED SWITCH SMC D-B54L 
WEL476 

0MPNU00212 CYLINDER NCDMC075-0200 SMC 
0MPNU00213 CYLINDER SMC NCMC075-0400 
0MPNU00215 CYLINDER 2"BORE 12"STROKESMC 

NCDA1C200-1200 
0MPNU00220 BRACKET REED SWITCH SMC NBT-200 
0MPNU00222 FITTING 3/8" (M) X 3/8 NPT ELBOW 

SMC  
KQL11-36S 

0MPNU00223 FLOW CONTROLLER 1/4 X 3/8 NPT  
SMC  
NAS3201F-N03-07S 

0MPNU00230 BRACKET REED SWITCH SMC  
NBA-150 

0MPNU00242 CYLINDER SMC 1 1/2" BORE 4" STROKE 
NCDMC150-0400 

0MPNU00247 CYLINDER 1 1/2" BORE 8" STROKE 
SMC 
NCDMC1500800C 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MPNU00251 SMC CYLINDER RODLESS MECH JT 
0MPNU00269 VALVE PILOT 24VDC SINGLE SOLENOID SMC 

NVFS2100-5FZ 
0MPNU00270 VALVE PILOT 24VDC SMC DOUBLE SELENOID 

NVFS2300-5FZ  
ON STATION 4 

0MPNU00297 CYLINDER WITH CUSHION (NO MAGNET) SMC 
NCMC150-0300C 

0MPNU00313 FLOW CONTROLLER W/FITTING SMC 
NAS2201F-N01-07S 

0MPNU00333 FITTING 90 DEG EXTRUDED 3/8" NPT 
SMC 
BFAPPX115-C 

0MPNU00387 FLOW CONTROL 1/4 X 1/4 SMC 
NAS2201F-N0207SX35 

0MPNU00392 NCM CYLINDER REAR PIVOT BRACKET SMC 
3/4"- 1 1/4" BORE CYLINDER 
NCM-PC075  
CYLD001 
CYLB001 

0MPNU00398 AIR BAG W013583400 
FIRESTONE 
POP009 

0MPNU00443 TUBING POLYURETHANE BLUE 5/32 SMC  
TU0425BU-153 

0MPNU00475 FILTER REGULATOR LUBRICATOR 
M2203VPLXXA(PLASTIC BOWL) 
NUMATICS 

0MPNU00475 FILTER REGULATOR LUBRICATOR 
M2203VPLXXA(PLASTIC BOWL) 
NUMATICS 

0MPNU00508 REED SWITCH BRACKET NUMATICS 
SB6L01 

0MPNU00536 VALVE, 2 POS. 1/4 NPT, 24VDC 
WITH PLEXI BLOCK NUMATICS 
092BA415MN00061 NEW ONE 
062BA415M OLD ONE 

0MPNU00589 VALVE DOUBLE SOLENOID NUMATICS 
091BB600M 
MADE IN CANADA CLASS 8481.80 

0MPNU00590 VALVE SINGLE SOLENOID NUMATICS 
091BA400M000061 NEW PART 
061BA400M OLD PART 
MADE IN CANADA CLASS 8481.80 

0MPNU00646 CYLINDER K SERIES 50MM BORE 80MM STROKE 
NUMATICS 
KDMM050N080000 

0MPNU00648 CYLINDER A SERIES 1 1/2" BORE 4" STROKE 
X3AK04A3CAAA2 

0MPNU00692 FITTING ROTARY KXL0602S 1/4NPT-6mm Tube  
FESTO 0MPNU00926 (INTERCHANGEABLE) 

0MPNU00703 EXPANDER 1/4" X 6MM 
0MPNU00719 WINDJET AIR NOZZLE AA727-1/4-11 
0MPNU00886 MANIFOLD SMC 3 STN VQ2-J2H19A 
0MPNU00887 MANIFOLD SMC 4 STN VQ2-J2H20A  

NUMATICS 0MPNU00498 
1 X VQ2301N-5 2SOL 3POS CC 
3 X VQ2101N-5 1SOL 2POS 
FITTING & BUILT IN MUFFLER 
24 VDC 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MPNU00888 MANIFOLD SMC 2 STN VQ2-J2H18A 
0MPNU00889 VALVE SMC 1 STN VQ4101-5-02T 

NUMATIC 0MPNU00479 
2 POS 
1 SEL 
24 VDC 
1/4 NPTF 
WITH BASE 

0MPNU00894 SMC FILTER/REGULATOR LOCK OUT VALVE 
AC30 J2J45 

0MPNU00896 REGULATOR 1/4 NPT WITH GAUGE 
AR20-N02GH-Z 
SMC NAR2000N02G 
NUMATIC 0MPNU00528 

0MPNU00901 VALVE SMC VQ2101N-5 PORT/2 WAY SINGLE SOLENOID 
SERIES VQ2000 

0MPNU00904 VALVE SMC VQ2301N-5 3 STN DOUBLE SELENOID 
0MPNU00913 DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDER .75 BORE 3 STROKE SMC 

NCMC075-0300C 
0MPNU00941 CYLINDER 3/4" BORE 3" STROKE SPRING LOADED SMC 

NCMC075-0300CS 
0MPNU00965 FITTING ROTARY 1/8 PIPE THREAD  

KXL06-U01  
ROTARY ONE TOUCH FITTING 
6MM APPLICABLE TUBE X 1/8 UNITHREAD 

0MPNU00993 AIR COMPRESSOR 2.5HP  
2518 (2.5HP) 

0MPNU01022 MANIFOLD JCT 4 OUTLETS 
MCMASTER#5469K123 

0MPNU01148 FITTING SWIVEL SMC KSL03-32 
0MPNU01149 PLUGIN STRAIGHT SMC KQ2H03-32 
0MPNU01150 MANIFOLD SMC VQ1000 3 STATIONS 1D 2S 

ASSEMBLE ASSEMBLE  
1 X VV5Q11-03N7S1-S 
1 X VQ1301N-5 
2 X VQ1101N-5 
1.5M CABLE 
VQ1J2J02 

0MPNU01211 VALVE SMC VQ1101N-5 PORT/2 WAY SINGLE SOLENOID 24VDC 
SERIES VQ1000 

0MPNU01212 VALVE SMC VQ1301N-5 PORT/3 WAY CLOSED CENTER DOUBLE SOLENOID 
24VDC 
SERIES VQ1000 

0MPNU01227 REED SWITCH DA73HL SMC 
0MPNU01229 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 6"BORE 12"STROKE SMC 

NCDA1D600-1200-XTAT 
0MPNU01255 CYLINDER SMC 3/4 BORE, 2" STROKE 

RUBBER BUMPER, SINGLE ACTING SPRING RTN 
NCMB075-0200CS 

0MPNU01345 CYLINDER 1 1/2"BORE 36"STROKESMC 
NCDA1C150-3600-X142US 

0MRED00019 REDUCER BQ-262, 20:1, #2, 140TC 
DOERR 
BQ/262/20/2 - 140TC 
201226, Shaft 7/8", For WCA TT 

0MRED00021 REDUCER BQ-175, 40:1, #1, 56C 
DOERR 
201213 
BQ175/40/1 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MRED00037 REDUCER BQ-175, 20:1, #2, 56CDOERR 
200078 
BQ175/20/2 

0MRED00039 REDUCER IN-LINE 19/1 DOERR  
200358 
INL/19 

0MRED00060 REDUCER20:1, 56C 
924MDNE31000DN EQUALIZER 
924MDNS127X0DN DRAIN 

0MRED00061 REDUCER, 20:1, 56C, ASS'Y 2 
917MDNE41000DN 

0MRED00063 REDUCER, 20:1, 56C, ASS'Y 1 
WINSMITH 
917MDNE21000DN 

0MRED00068 REDUCER, 20:1, 143TC, ASS'Y 2  
926MDNE42000DN EQUALIZER 
926MDNS146X0DN DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00069 REDUCER, 15:1, 56C, ASS'Y 1 
WINSMITH  
926MDNE21000C1 

0MRED00070 REDUCER, 10:1, 143TC, ASS'Y 1  
WINSMITH 
926MDNE22000B7 EQUALIZER 
926MDNS147X0B7 DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00077 REDUCER, 20:1, 56C ASS'Y 2  
926MDNE41000DN EQUALIZER 
926MDNS540X0DN DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00081 REDUCER, 20:1, 56C, ASS'Y 1 
EQUALIZER; 926MDNE21000DN  
DRAIN PLUG; 926MDNS149X0DN 

0MRED00093 REDUCER, 15:1, 145TC LR 
WINSMITH 
926MDNE22000C1 

0MRED00111 REDUCER 40:1, 56C, LR 
917MDNE509X0FA WINSMITH 

0MRED00122 REDUCER 40;1, 143TC WINSMITH 
926MDSE32200FA EQUALIZER 
926MDSS119X0FA DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00160 REDUCER 924MDNE3100EK 
924MDNE3100EK EQUALIZER 
924MDNS127X0EK DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00171 REDUCER 20:1, 143TC, RH  
WINSMITH 
924MDNE32000DN EQUALIZER 
924MDNS129X0DN DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00173 REDUCER, 40:1, 56C, RH SHAFT 
WINSMITH 
924MDNE31000FA EQUALIZER 
924MDNS127X0FA DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00175 WINSMITH REDUCER; 924MDSE52200EK EQUALIZER 
RATIO 30:1, SINGLE REDUCTION 
FRAME 145TC HOLLOW SHAFT 
1 1/4" OUTPUT BORE LR 

0MRED00180 REDUCER, 40:1, 143TC HOLLOW SHAFT 
1 1/4" OUTPUT BORE LR 
WINSMITH 
924MDSE52200FA EQUALIZER 
924MDSS135X0FA DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00212 DOGA MOTOR 111.3763.30.00 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MRED00227 REDUCER 924MDNE42000DN 
924MDNE42000DN EQUALIZER 
924MDNS130X0DN DRAIN PLUG 

0MRED00230 REDUCER 10:1 ASS'Y 1 RL 935MDNE510X0B7 143TC 
0MRED00239 REDUCER 10:1, 213TC, LEFT HAND 

943MDNE44000B7 
0MRED00309 Winsmith_924 EQ_RL_20-1 924MDNE2100DN 
0MROL00010 ROLLER PRESTR 3 1/2" X 3" X 31 1/2"  

P80B BLUE 
NTPS066A 

0MROL00013 BELTING JMC 104RT X 3 1/4" WIDEC40CON99999  
0MROL00023 ROLLER PRESTR 3 3/4" X 3" X 22"  

R60N BLUE 
NCAR14EPS001 

0MROL00025 ROLLER ALUM. 9 13/16 LG. 
1.66OD X .090W.6002-2RS BRG 
RAC08 

0MROL00028 ROLLER PRESTR 3 1/2" X 3" X 21 1/2"  
P80B BLUE 
NTPS021A 

0MROL00030 ROLLER PRESTR 2 5/8" X 2" X 31 1/2" P80B BLUENTPS067A 
0MROL00038 ROLLER 19.25" X 1.66"OD X 0.09" WALL W/SHAFT 15MM, 1/4 UNC 

NTPS184 
NTPS025 

0MROL00042 ROLLER PRESTR 2 5/8" X 2" X 21 1/2"  
P80B BLUE 
NTPS022A 

0MROL00050 SLEEVE FOR CASTER T12D 
3/4" X 1" X 3 1/2" 
WH068 

0MROL00083 ROLLER PRESTR 2.625 X 2 X 21.5  
0MROL00084 ROLLER PRESTR 3.5" X 3" X 21.5"  

STROLL SP/GRP R60 BLACK 
0MROL00086 ROLLER PRESTR 3.5" X 3" X 31.5"  

STROLL SP/GRO R60 BLACK 
NTPS066ANET 

0MROL00116 ROLLER CONVEYOR STD 
WC032MROLL1 
(CUSTOMER SERVICE) 

0MROL00148 POLYURETHANE CASTER WHEEL 6 X 3 C/W TAPER BEARING AND SEALS 
0MROL00155 STRETCH ROLL 2 5/8 x 2 x 41 1/2  

TOTAL LENGTH 47 7/16 
P80BU 

0MROL00156 STRETCH ROLL 3 1/2 x 3 x 41 1/2  
TOTAL LENTGH 47 7/16 
P80BU 

0MROL00157 1 5/8" DIA. X 16 GA GRAVITY ROLLER 
22" BFR 7/16"HEX AXLE, SPRING LOADED 

0MSPK00001 SPROCKET 35B10H B5/8K3/16-2S  
NTPS042 

0MSPK00002 SPROCKET 35B45H B3/4K3/16-2S  
3/4" BORE 3/16" KEY 2 SET SCREWS 1/4" 
35B45H3/4K3/16-2S1/4-W/S 
NTPS038 

0MSPK00003 SPROCKET 50B14H B1 K1/4-2S5/16 
  
1" BORE 1K1/4-2S5/16-W/S 
WLH003A 
WL025 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MSPK00007 SPROCKET 50B14H B7/8K3/16-2S1/4  
50B14H7/8K3/16-2S1/4-W/S 
WLH003 
WR030 

0MSPK00008 SPROCKET 35B14H B3/4K3/16-2S1/4  
 35B14H3/4K3/16-2S1/4-CR-W/S 
NTPS040 

0MSPK00009 GEAR SPUR M6B15 
DWG A3708-2 
15 TOOTH (DWG A3708-2)M6B15 
WR041 

0MSPK00010 SPROCKET 40B14H B1K1/4-2S5/16WS 
WC022 

0MSPK00011 SPROCKET 35B30H B3/4K3/16-2S1/4  
3/4" BORE 3/16" KEY 2 SET SCREWS 1/435B30H3/4K3/16-2S1/4-W/S 
NTPS039 

0MSPK00012 GEAR SPUR M6B19 
WR026 

0MSPK00014 SPROCKET 35B32H B3/4K3/16-2S1/4 
  
35B32 B3/4K3/16-2S1/4 
NTPS041 

0MSPK00016 SPROCKET 35B13H B3/4K3/16-2S1/4-W/S 
35B13-3/4K3/16-2S1/4-W/S 
NTPS085 

0MSPK00022 SPROCKET 35B12H B3/4K3/16-2S1/4-W/S 
NTPS085A 

0MSPK00024 SPROCKET IDLER SI40C18H1/2  
(W/6202-2RS) 

0MSPK00025 SPROCKET IDLER SI50C17H5/8  
(W/6203-2RS5/8) 
USED UNDER WLP TURNTABLE 
WL024 
wte002 

0MSPK00074 SPROCKET 35B11 STOCK BORE 
NTPS165 

0MSPK00099 SPROCKET 50B12 1 1/4" BORE 
0MSPK00115 SPROCKET 50B14H B1.25 K1/4-2SS 

1 1/4" BORE 
0MSPK00124 GEAR BELT PULLEY 15LF050 3/4 BORE 

K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S ZC 
(DO NOT RE-ORDER) 

0MSPK00125 GEAR BELT PULLEY 17LF050 3/4 BORE 
K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S ZC 

0MSPK00128 GEAR BELT PULLEY 30LF050 .75 BORE 
K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S ZC 

0MSPK00129 GEAR BELT PULLEY 32LF050 3/4 BORE 
K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S ZC 

0MSPK00130 GEAR BELT PULLEY 14LF050 3/4 BORE 
K3/16-2S10-24-W/S ZC 
NEXT ORDER THE SET  
SCREW SHOULD BE 
2S10-24-W/S 

0MSPK00131 GEAR BELT PULLEY 16LF050 .75 BORE 
K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S ZC 

0MSPK00132 GEAR BELT PULLEY 13LF050 .75 BORE 
K3/16-2S10-24-W/S 
NEXT ORDER THE SET 
SCREW SHOULD BE 
2S10-24-W/S 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

0MSPK00133 GEAR BELT PULLEY 12LF050 5/8 BORE 
K3/16-2S10-24-0W/S ZC 
NEXT ORDER THE SET 
SCREW SHOULD BE 
2S10-24-0W/S 

0MSPK00140 SPROCKET 35B40H B3/4K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S 
0MSPK00147 SPROCKET IDLER HB60A13 5/8" BORE 

HB60A13 MARTIN 
0MSPK00153 SPROCKET IDLER CS3502 W/BEARING INSERT 
0MSPK00168 PULLEY 12LF050 3/4 BORE 

K3/16-2S10-24-W/S ZC 
NEXT ORDER THE SET 
SCREW SHOULD BE 
2S10-24-W/S 

0MSPK00169 PULLEY 14LF050 5/8 BORE 
0MSPK00170 PULLEY 40LF050 3/4 BORE  

K3/16-2S1/4-20-W/S ZC 
0MSPK00171 SPROCKET 35B12H B5/8K3/16-2S  

1/4-CR-W/S 
0MSPK00174 SPROCKET 50B17H B1K1/4-2S5/16-W/S 

 50B17H1K1/4-2S5/16-W/S 
0MSPK00182 SPROCKET 35B18H5/8" BORE  

MUST BE HEATREATED 
0MSPK00192 GEAR BELT PULLEY 16LF050 5/8" BORE 

MARTIN 
(add key way 3/16" and set screw 1/4"-20) 

0MSPK00208 SPROCKET 40B16F 1 1/4 BORE 1/4 K/W 
0MSPK00271 SPROCKET IDLER 35A19  

#107 P865, 3/8 BORE, 3/8 THICKNESS 
6663K21 

0MSPK00277 SPROCKET DOUBLE D60B16F 1 1/4" BORE 
1/4KW 2SS 

0MSPK00302 SPROCKET 40B10H 3/4"B, KW, SS 
0MSPK00304 HEAVY DUTY DRIVE WHEEL 

#61065K28 
MCMASTER 
BORE 1.250 
WHEEL DIA 6" 
WIDTH 3" 
HUB LENGYH 3.250 

0MSPK00393 SPROCKET MARTIN D35BTB40 TAPER LOCK 1610 
0MSPK00396 SPROCKET D35B30 TAPER LOCK 1610 

MARTIN 
0RCHA00011 CHANNEL UNISTRUT 13/16 X 13/16 (16') 

0RSTL00172 
5MARM00010 SAFETY BUMPER 

2" X 1/4"LONG WHITE NYLONMADE OF 48"REV #1OLD Number 
WR100A 

5MBAS00470 ECONOMY RAMP SHIM CUT CORNER 
5MBOM00007 SLIDER CERAM P 1 1/4"X1 3/4"x3"OVERALL 

FDM00700 
WTS024 
0RPLA00044 

5MBOM00068 LIMIT SWITCH STOP STD 
0RPLA00012 
WR077, WTS025, WTS026, 
5MBRK00141 

5MBRK00025 REFELECTOR BRACKET ON BUMPER 
WR080A 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

5MBRK00032 PROXIMITY HOLDING BRACKET 
(WH036.DWG)WH020 

5MBRK00097 SAFETY BUMPER BRACKETSEMI-AUTO 
WR083 

5MBRK00101 PLASTIC SAFETY BUMPER HIGH SPEED MACHINE 
5MBRK00103 ECONOMY LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 

WTS030EC 
5MBRK00141 WRT AND WCA LIMIT SWITCH STOP  

5MBOM00068 
5MBRK00157 WRT PROX. MTG. PLATE  

WR073 
WC021 

5MBRK00193 BUMPER BRACKETHRS 5/16" X 2"0RFLT0009329 15/16" 
5MBRK00436 CONVEYOR FORK LIFT PHOTOEYE BRK 
5MBRK00466 FLOOR PHOTOEYE GUARD 48  

PEINT GRIS PALE L/G7040 
5MBRK00489 CONVEYOR PHOTOEYE BRK 16 

PEINT GRIS PALE L/G7040 
5MBRK00507 CONVEYOR PHOTOEYE BRK 
5MBRK00543 SENSING TYPE BRUSH BRACKET 
5MBRK00570 FLOOR CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 
5MBRK00749 ELECTRICAL MULTI USE BRK 
5MBRK00757 SHIPPING CASTER SPACER 
5MBRK00814 WRWA ELECTRICAO BOX SUPPORT LH 
5MBRK00815 WRWA ELECTRICAO BOX SUPPORT RH 
5MBRK00817 CUT-ARM HOME POSITION PROX BRKT 
5MBRK00871 PROX READING BRACKET 
5MBRK00932 MODULAR TOWER DUAL LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 
5MBRK00934 ROLL WARPPER CARRIAGE SAFETY HOOK 
5MBRK00965 CARRIAGE DS-60 PHOTOEYE SUPPORT BRACKET 
5MBRK01234 PROX BRK SPACER 
5MBRK01253 SMART LIMIT SWITCHES BRK 
5MBRK01268 CHAIN CONVEYOR SWIVEL PLUG PHOTOEYE BRK 

(ZINC) 
5MBRK01281 SMART WLPA PROX READING FLAT 
5MBRK01336 PROX SENSOR SUPPORT BRK 
5MBRK01388 FORK WHEEL BRACKET 
5MCAR00076 R&D GATE BOTTOM PLATE 
5MCAR00077 GATE TOP PLATE 
5MCAR00078 R&D BOTTOM PLATE 
5MCAR00079 NEW CARRIAGE TOP PLATE 
5MCAR00081 CAM 
5MCAR00082 20" CARR BACK BRK  

NTPS093 (MUST ADD 5MCAR00213) 
5MCAR00085 NEW CARR 200 BOTTOM HINGE BLOCK 
5MCAR00087 NEW CARR PROX BRK  

NTPS072 
5MCAR00088 DANCER BAR SPACER 1/8" THICK 
5MCAR00090 R.H. CARRIAGE COVER (GRIS #3336) 

5%ABS ENTEC 1/8" THICK 
5MCAR00091 TENSION ADJUSTING ARM 
5MCAR00093 13/16" SPACER 
5MCAR00094 FUTURA ANTPS FIBERGLASS COVER50MECAR00094 
5MCAR00096 TENSION VERT BAR SHORT 
5MCAR00098 LEXAN GUARD 20" 

NTPS197 
NTPS167 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

5MCAR00106 30" CARRIAGE REINFORCER SHAFT 
5MCAR00108 LEXAN GUARD 30"LEXAN 3/16" THICK 11" X 31 1/4" 
5MCAR00109 30" CARR BACK BRK  

NTPS099 (MUST ADD 5MCAR00213) 
5MCAR00122 L.H. CARRIAGE COVER 

COLOR F3912-2 
3/16" THICK MATERIALMADE OF REV # OLD Number 

5MCAR00123 CARRIAGE COVER NO HOLES GRIS #3336  
COLOR F3912-2 ABS AIRCEL .135" 

5MCAR00127 AC MOTOR SPACER FOR FLANGE 
5MCAR00129 AUTOCUT ROLLER SPACERCRS C1018 1" DIA.MADE 

OF0RRND000239/16''ZINCREV #1OLD Number  
5MCAR00135 CARRIAGE COVER WLP 100 
5MCAR00140 WCRT & WCA OUTPUT ROLLER BRKTRIGHT 
5MCAR00141 WCRT & WCA OUTPUT ROLLER BRKT, LEFT 
5MCAR00155 FILM ROLL TOP HOLDER 

EPS016 
5MCAR00156 FILM ROLL BOTTOM HOLDER 

EPS015 
5MCAR00184 BOTTOM FILM HOLDERBLACK REPROMADE OF 4'' DIAREV #0OLD Number  

NTPS003 
5MCAR00185 TOP FILM HOLDERBLACK REPROMADE OF 3 1/4'' DIAREV #0OLD Number  

NTPS001 
5MCAR00211 CARRIAGE BOTTOM STIFFNER PLATE 
5MCAR00213 CARRIAGE WRT ADAPTER PLATE 
5MCAR00232 CARRIAGE COVER HORIZONTAL WRAPPER 
5MCAR00241 CARRIAGE LATCH SPACER 
5MCAR00257 COVER MTG NUT 

NTPS073 
5MCAR00393 CARRIAGE COVER RH  

NTPS055 
5MCAR00407 SPRING STEEL LATCH 

NTPS020 
5MCAR00508 FLARED GUARD 30in FUTURA CARRIAGE 
5MCAR00532 5-8 DANCER BAR STUB SHAFT 
5MCAR00536 ROLLER CAM 
5MCAR00560 MODULAR CARRIAGE BOTTOM PLATE 
5MCAR00571 CARRIAGE COVER DS-60 CUT OUT 

ABS NOIR3/16" EPAIS 
5MCAR00572 MODULAR CARRIAGE COVER 

ABS .135" GRIS 
5MCAR00614 lexan 20" (ntps140)carriage roller guard 

NTPS167 
5MCAR00616 lexan 30" ntps140.dwgcarriage roller guard 

NTPS168 
5MCLA00001 JAW SIDE PLATE NOT TAPPED 
5MCLA00002 JAW SIDE PLATE TAPPED 
5MCLA00003 JAW PIVOT PLATE 
5MCLA00004 ALUMINUM CLAMP JAW 
5MCLA00005 ROD END SPACER 
5MCLA00006 CYL. MOUNTING SPACER 
5MCLA00007 CLAMP SHAFT SPACER 
5MCLA00009 PIVOT PIN 
5MCLA00013 JAW PLATE SHIM 
5MCLA00178 CLEVIS SPACER 3/8 TH  

(REPLACES 5MR&D00742 REV0) 
5MCLA00182 CLAMP JAW WCL012 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

5MCLA00204 BENT CLAMP JAW 
5MCLA00205 BEND CLAMP JAW OPPOSITE 
5MCLA00206 FLOOR MOUNTING CLAMP ANGLE 
5MCLA00207 CLEVIS SPACER 
5MCLA00224 CLAMP JAW CYL ATTACHEMENT SHIM 
5MCLA00375 SMART WLPA CLAMP PROTECTION BRKT ANGLE BACK 
5MCLA00386 CLAMP GUARD SPACER 
5MCLA00403 WRWA CLAMP CUTTER BASE PLATE 
5MCLA00405 WRWA CLAMP CUTTER DRIVE PIN 
5MCON00144 11'-6" CHAIN CONVEYOR CHAIN GUIDECRS 3/8" X 1/2"MADE 

OF0RFLT00034131 3/4"REV #1OLD Number  
5MCON00319 5' TRANSFER CON. CHAIN SLIDER RAIL 
5MCON00407 5' TRANSFER CHAIN RAIL SPACER 
5MCON00420 CHAIN END GUIDE 
5MCON00614 5' 60 BFR TRANSFER CON. CHAIN SLIDER RAIL 
5MCON00634 BENT IDLER TENSION BLOCK 
5MCON00657 INSERT SHAFT TAPPED ANCHOR PLATE 
5MCON00865 UHMW D60 CHAIN GUIDE 52 
5MCON01026 CHAIN CONV PJ HEX SPACER 
5MCON01240 0MHDW00446 PIANO HINGE W #5-40 HOLES 
5MCON01288 CHN DEVIATION IDLER MTG PLATE 
5MCON01296 CONVEYOR HEX STUB-SHAFT 
5MCON01454 5FT CHN GUIDE GALVANIZED CHANNEL (52LG) 
5MCON01455 UHMW GUIDE FOR GALVANIZED CHANNEL (5FT LG) 
5MCON01463 UHMW GUIDE FOR GALVANIZED CHANNEL (12.5FT LG) 
5MCON01514 11.5FT CHN GUIDE GALVANIZED CHANNEL (62LG) 
5MCON01515 UHMW GUIDE FOR GALVANIZED CHANNEL (11.5FT LG) 
5MCON01859 UHMW GUIDE FOR GALVANIZED CHANNEL (10FT CONV.) 
5MCON02307 SG ADJUSTING ROD 3/4 D X 28 L 
5MCUT00003 CUT & WIPE CYLINDRE BRKT. 

WCU025 
5MCUT00011 HEAT WIRE FLAT  

WCU005 
5MCUT00012 CUT WIRE PIVOT FLAT 

WCU006 
5MCUT00013 PVC CUT ROLLER 30 3/4" 

WCU010 
5MCUT00036 CUT ROLLER STEEL SHAFT 

WCU009 
5MCUT00037 BRUSH HOLDER SHAFT 

WCU008 
5MCUT00038 BRASS HOT WIRE HOLDER 

WCU012 
5MCUT00039 TOP NYLON WIRE HOLDER  

WCU004 
5MCUT00079 NYLON WIPE STRIP 

UHMW PE WIPE STRIP 
1/16" X 5" NYLON FLAT STRIP 36" 

5MCUT00090 FUTURA BRUSH HOLDER SHAFT 
5MCUT00091 CUT ROLLER STELL SHAFT 46 
5MCUT00153 ROTARY CUT WIRE PROX BRACKET 
5MCUT00154 3/8 FINE THREAD AJUSTMENT ROD 
5MCUT00167 CUT-WIPE SHOUDLER SHAFT 
5MCUT00175 CYLINDER SPACER (REPLACES 5MR&D00824 REV0) 
5MCUT00182 CUT ROLLER FOR 30 
5MCUT00183 WCRT PUSH ARM PLATE 3 POS WIPE 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

5MCUT00189 CUT WIPE CYL BRACKET 
5MCUT00203 TORQUE LIMITER 
5MCUT00222 3/8 FINE THREAD AJUSTMENT ROD WALL MART 
5MCUT00231 WRIST BUSHING MADE FROM SYMMCO SS-3244-32 
5MCUT00248 CUT ROLLER STEEL SHAFT 39.5 
5MCUT00268 SMART WLPA CUT AND WIPE MAIN TUBING 
5MCUT00270 CUT AND WIPE ARM FRONT TUBE 
5MFRA00207 WRT DUAL LOCK PIN COLLARHRS 2" DIA.MADE OF0RRND000361''ZINCREV 

#0OLD Number  
5MFRA00743 FEED BAR CORNER SIDE PLATE OPPOSED 
5MFRA01367 CORNER APPLICATOR DISPENSER STRIP 
5MHDW00001 SENSOR DISC BUSHING 

1" ID 
1-1/2" OD 

5MHDW00003 WHP CASTER BEARING SPACER 
WH002 
WH012 

5MHDW00032 CHAIN TENSIONER (#50) 
WH011 
5MFST00004 

5MHDW00039 WASHER FILM HOLDER 1" I.D. 
5MHDW00042 RUBBER STOPPER  

5MCAR00013 
NTPS075 
NTPS076 
EPS020 

5MHDW00043 CARRIAGE GATE LATCH STUD 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 
NTPS118 

5MHDW00049 SPACER 5/8 ID X 1 OD X 7/16 LG. 
NTPS031 

5MHDW00108 HEAVY DUTY TORSION SPRING LH 
5MHDW00109 HEAVY DUTY TORSION SPRING RH 
5MHDW00120 SMART TOP PLATEN LIFTING BELT 
5MHDW00149 SEMI LOW-END CARRIAGE LIFTING BELT 
5MHDW00202 FLANGED BRASS BUSHING 
5MHEA00003 SHIM 
5MHEA00013 RIBBON WIRE (FLAT)VOLTON 

SOLD PER FOOT 
5MHEA00055 SMALL HEAT PAD SUPPORT PLATE 
5MHEA00062 HOT WIRE HOLDER BASE 
5MKNO00028 TILT ARM SPACER (REPLACES 5MR&D00572 REV1) 
5MKNO00038 STANDOFF (REPLACES 5MR&D00545 REV1) 
5MMIS00103 LADDER FLAP 00018196 (FINI MAT) 
5MPAN00015 ORDER TO ANDRE BUREAU 

STD ELECTRICAL PANEL ENGLISH 
8" X 20" 

5MPAN00016 ECONOMY PANEL ENGLISH 
8" X 10" 
5MPAN000016 

5MPOP00186 LEVER ROLLER PLATE 
5MR&D00763 COUNTERWEIGHT NYLON BAR 
5MROL00052 ROLLER CARRIAGE IDLER 20" BLUE  

DURO 50 BLUE  
YOU NEED TO INCLUDE  
1 X 5MSHA00086 
2 X 0MBRG00005 
2 X 0MHDW00172 
OLDNTPS023SEE 0MROL00062 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

5MROL00084 30" CARRIAGE IDLER ROLLER TUBE 
SEE 6MROL00092 

5MROL00114 HYDRAULIC CARRIAGE ROLLER 2.625 20'' 
ES002 

5MROL00174 GRAVITY BEARING ROLLER TUBE 64.125LG 
5MROL00178 5-8 STUB SHAFT 30 DANCER ROLLER TUBE 
5MSHA00004 FILM HOLDER SHAFT  

EPS014 
5MSHA00010 FILM HOLDER SHAFT, 30" CARRIAGECRS C1018 1" DIA.MADE 

OF0RRND0002330 1/4"ZINCREV # OLD Number  
5MSHA00011 SPACER 5/8 DIA. X 1/4 LG. 

WR054 
5MSHA00025 WRT150 DUAL POSITION LOCK PINCRS C1018 1" DIA.0RRND000238 3/4" 
5MSHA00085 CARR. 30" ROLLER SHAFT W GROOVE 

SEE 6MROL00092 
NTPS012 

5MSHA00086 CARR. 20" ROLLER SHAFT W GROOVE 
SEE 6MROL00091 
NTPS012A 

5MSHA00139 CHAIN CONV SHAFT 27 3-4 LONG 
5MSHA00140 CHAIN CONV SHAFT 12 3-4 LONG 
5MSHA00145 WLP AIR LINE CENTER SHAFT 
5MSHA00344 RW CARRIAGE TROLEY WHEEL AXE CASE HARDENED 
5MSHA00415 SPACER FOR STOP DEVICE RETROFIT KIT 
5MSHA00442 ROLL WRAPPER CARRIAGE WHEEL SHAFT 
5MSHA00452 4 free roller bolted shaft flange 
5MSHA00453 roller bolted driven shaft flange 7 1/8 
5MSHA00521 FRICTION DOUBLE WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT 
5MSTL00112 SQUARE KEY .188 X .188 X 1.250  

NTPS056 
NTPS074 

5MSTL00113 SQUARE KEY .188 X .188 X 2.125 
WTS011 
NTPS057 
NTPS018 

5MSTL00262 1/4" SQ. KEY1/4" SQ. KEY STOCK BAR X 1 1/4" LONG1 1/4" 
USE FOR  
WR035 

5MSTL01955 1-2 SQ BAR 2 LONG 
5MSTL02306 TREADED ROD 5/16-18 X 1.00 LONG 
5MTAB00226 TABLE 2002 BRG MTG BLOCK 
5MTOW00096 UNISTRUT 

13/16" SQMADE OF0RCHA0001196"REV #0OLD Number 
5MTOW00098 UNISTRUT 

13/16"SQMADE OF0RCHA0001188"REV # OLD Number 5MSTL00109 
WR076 

5MTOW00102 UNISTRUT 
13/16" SQMADE OF0RCHA0001172"REV #0OLD Number 

5MTOW00109 UNITSTRUT 13/16"SQMADE OF0RCHA00011100"REV # OLD Number 
5MSTL00110 
WTS030 

5MTPL00102 TPL PLASTIC WASHER 
5MTPL00129 TOP PLATEN IDLER SHAFT 
5MTPL00343 THD TUBE MTG BRKT 
5MTPS00001 TOP SHEET KNIFE HOLDER 

ITS13 
5MTPS00008 FILM GUIDE 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

5MTPS00013 TOP SHEET BOTTOM DEAD STOPANGLE 3" X 2" X 5/16"MADE 
OF0RANG000252"ZINCREV # OLD Number  

5MTPS00049 TOPSHEET KNIFE COVER 
5MTPS00056 TPS KNIFE BRK 
5MTPS00068 TOPSHEET ROLLER 

TSD045 
6EKIT00019 ELECTRIC BRAKE ASSEMBLY 
6EMIS00003 CARRIAGE DRIVE FLAT CABLE (STD) 

WEL268 
WEL240 

6EMIS00005 WULFTEC UNIVERSAL PC BOARD V1 (STD) 
MUST FORWARD TO CUSTOMER SERVICE 
PRIOR TO SHIPPING FOR VERIFICATION. 
WEL230 
WEL231 

6EMIS00015 WULFTEC UNIVERSAL PC BOARD V1 (WRT) 
MUST FORWARD TO CUSTOMER SERVICE 
PRIOR TO SHIPPING FOR VERIFICATION. 
WEL233 

6EMIS00026 KBPB FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR NEW STYLE 
6EMJR00237 PLEASE FORWARD TO CUSTOMER SERVICE 

PID RETROFIT ASS'Y 05-2003  
WHEN THIS PART IS ORDERED PLEASE REFFER TO CUSTOMER SERVICE 
TECHNICIEN WITH SERIAL NUMBER OF THE MACHINE FOR SCHEMATICS 
UPDATED  
WEL247 

6EMJR00315 ANALOG BOARD 330OHM FOR PC BOARD 
RETROFIT 6EMIS00011 

6EMJR00818 ANALOG BOARD PLUG IN 100 OHMS  
(REPLACES 
V.4 
ANALOG BOARD) 

6ERTF00003 SEE NOTE *RETROFIT ECONOMY* 
MUST SEE CUSTOMER SERVICE 
PRIOR TO SHIPPING!! 

6MARM00063 MODULAR FRME ROTARY ARM 
6MBAS00081 WLP STD RAMP 
6MBAS00621 SMART STD RAMP ASSEMBLY 
6MBAS00731 CUT CORNER RAMP 2 FT EXT WELD 
6MBOM00005 BOOM 106", 1 FT. EXT.MADE OF REV # OLD Number 
6MBOM00023 106" WRT HIGH SPEED BOOM WELDMENT 
6MBOM00058  SAFETY BUMPERMADE OF REV #0OLD Number  
6MBOM00059 LARGE SAFETY BUMPER ASS'Y 
6MBOM00066 WCRT SAFETY BUMPER 
6MBOM00068 HIGH SPEED SAFETY BUMPER ASSY 
6MBRK00006 SAFETY ON ARM PHOTOEYE BRACKET WELDMENTAUTO 
6MBRK00014 SAFETY ON ARM PHOTOEYE BRKTNEW WELDMENT 

WR080 
6MBRK00047 PROX SENSOR DISC WELDMENT 2 TAB 

6MWLP00005 
6MBRK00064 WRT CARRIAGE MTG. BRKT. 
6MBRK00082 PROX SENSOR DISC WELDMENT OLD  

32 counts WL050 
Replacement for 
WLH010  
WH051 

6MBRK00200 TURNBACK IDLER MINOR ASS'Y 
6MBRK00299 FLAP PROFILE WELDMENT 12266 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

6MBRK00300 FLAP PROFILE WELDMENT 12269 
6MBRK00474 SHIP AT NO CHARGE  

SMART 77 BASE IDLER SPROCKET  
RETROFIT KIT 
NOTE: MUST SHIP INSTALLATION  
INSTRUCTIONS WITH THE KIT. 

6MCAR00024 GATE HINGE WELDMENT 
NTPS193 

6MCAR00025 STD CARRIAGE MTG BRACKET 
WT028 

6MCAR00030 DANCER SPRING COLLAR 
6MCAR00034 30 CARRIAGE DANCER BAR ASS'Y 
6MCAR00085 CARRIAGE CHAIN TENSIONERCAM FOLLOWER  

NTPS043A 
NTPS165 

6MCAR00305 MODULAR TOWER CARRIAGE SLIDE BRK RH 
6MCAR00306 MODULAR TOWER CARRIAGE ADJ SLIDE BRK LH 
6MCAR00341 CARRIAGE GATE SPRING LOADED 30 WRT 
6MCAR00507 SMART 20 CARRIAGE 02-07 DANCER BAR WELDMENT 
6MCLA00014 CLAMP ASS'Y 
6MCLA00151 WLPA-WRTA SMC PNEUMATIC CLAMP 
6MCLA00171 JAW WITH POLYURETHANE FILLING 
6MCLA00194 SMART START MAJOR ASSY 
6MCON00011 TURNTABLE ROLLER WELDMENT17 1/4 

NTROLL5 
NCV042 

6MCON00012 TURNTABLE ROLLER WELDMENT34 1/2 
NTROLL4 
NCV041 

6MCON00013 TURNTABLE ROLLER WELDMENT44 1/2 
NTROLL3 
NCV040 

6MCON00014 TURNTABLE ROLLER WELDMENT51 1/2 
NTROLL1 
NCV038 

6MCON00015 TURNTABLE ROLLER WELDMENT53 1/4  
NTROLL2 
(DRIVING) 
NCV039 

6MCON00986 CHAIN TRANS STOPPER WELD 
6MCON01822 CHAIN CONV 34 CROSS MEMBER PALLET JACK 
6MCUT00010 STD CUT AND WIPE ARM ASSEMBLYMADE OF REV #1OLD Number  
6MCUT00046 WIPE ARM BROOM SUPPORT WELD. 

SHORT LEFT 
6MCUT00107 CUT AND WIPE BRUSH SSB 32 X 4  
6MCUT00170 CYLINDER MOUNTING PIN ASM 
6MCUT00197 NYLON LOOP WIPE ASSY 3POS 
6MCUT00210 CUT AND WIPE PIVOT PIN WELD 
6MCUT00226 ROTARY CUT ARM CLAMP WELDMENT 
6MHDW00005 WHP STEEL CASTER 
6MHDW00019 POLYURETHANE CASTER WITH INSERT BEARINGS 

6" x 3" c/w TAPER BEARINGS AND SEALS 
6MHEA00004 HEAT WIRE ASS'Y 
6MHEA00005 HEAT PAD ASS'Y 
6MPOP00094 2002 LEVER PIN WELDMENT 
6MPRE00003 WHP/WLP SPROCKET AND BEARING ASS'Y 
6MPRE00230 AIR LINE TABLE SPROCKET AND BEARING 7/16 SPACER 



PART NUMBER Part Description 
 

6MPRE00273 BACK GROUND SUPPRESSION PHOTOEYE KIT 30 CARR 
6MPRE00388 ALLEN BRADLEY MOUNTING/BRACKET 

FOR KEY SWITCH KIT 
NOTE: DOES NOT INCLUDE THE KEY SWITCH 
PART 0ECAP00220, THIS SWITCH IS SOLD SEPERATELY 

6MPRE00399 SAFETY FENCING DOOR HANDLE KIT 
6MPRE00587 LP CLAMP GUARD  
6MPRE00663 SMART CARRIAGE HD TORSION SPRING KIT 
6MRET00104 PAL WRAPPER CARRIAGE GATE SAFETY KIT 
6MRET00279 ROTARY TENSIONNER RT 1601 
6MROL00006 60 BFR CONVEYOR ROLLER WELD. 

2.375" DIA. X 60" BFR64.75" OVERALL SHAFT LEN. WITHONE 40A14 
SPROCKET EACH END. 
NCV003 

6MROL00010 52 BFR CONVEYOR ROLLER 6000lbs WELD. 3 1/4 DIA. 
6MROL00027 52 BFR CONVEYOR ROLLER WELD. 3 1/2 DIA. 
6MROL00051 52 BFR 3 1/2 DIA. ROLLER #50 CHAIN 
6MROL00060 26 IDLER ROLL WELD 
6MROL00085 ROLLER TURNTABLE MROLL6  

WC041 
6MROL00091 20 CARRIAGE IDLER ROLLER 
6MROL00092 30 CARRIAGE IDLER ROLLER ASS'Y 

INTERROLL OLD #0MROL00049 
6MROL00095 3_1-2 CONTOUR ROLLER WELD 11" 
6MROL00135 CONV_ROLLER_WELD_2_5DIA_52BFR 
6MROL00150 TURNTABLE ROLLER STUB SHAFT WELD 42.5 DRIVEN 
6MROL00215 GRAVITY BEARING ROLLER ASSY 52BFR 
6MROL00250 40 CARRIAGE IDLER ROLLER ASS'Y 
6MROL00251 20 FILM 5-8 STUB SHAFT DANCER ROLL 
6MROL00252 30 FILM 5-8 STUB SHAFT DANCER ROLL 
6MROL00279 30 CARRIAGE CAM IDLER ROLLER ASS'Y 
6MROL00290 20 HYDRAULIC (BG) MADE ROLLER ASS'Y 

EPS003 
6MROL00303 CONTOUR ROLLER CHAIN SIDE OF CONVEYOR(2-3/8" O.D. x 1/8" WALL x 11-

5/16" Lg) 
WC028 RANROLL2 

6MROL00304 CONTOUR ROLLERNOT DRIVEN SIDE OF CONVEYOR(2-3/8" O.D. 1/8" WALL11-
5/16" Lg) 
WC029RANROLL3 

6MROL00307 3.5 DIA TURNTABLE ROLLER STUB SHAFT DRIVING WELD 44.75 
6MROL00335 30" ROLLER ASS'Y 

REPLACES OLD 0MROL00037 
ROLLER 29.25" X 1.66"OD X 0.09" WALL W/SHAFT NTPS186 
NTPS186 
NTPS070 

6MROL00478 BRASS DRIVE WHEEL 
6MROP00003 WHP ROPING BAR WELDMENT  

WH004 
6MSPK00008 40A17 SPROCKET COMPOSITE W BUSHING 
6MSPK00010 TABLE DRIVE SPROCKET WELDMENT  

50A112-4:3/8 (ASSY) W/HOLES 
5MTAB00003 

6MTAB00072 60 TABLE 3/8 THICK 
6MTPS00001 INLINE TOP SHEET CLAMP 

CAN REPLACE THE OLD ITS10 
6MTPS00005 FILM GUIDE LH 
6MTPS00006 FILM GUIDE RH 




